Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine

%@#%k%ﬁgjﬁﬁ I
'/ 2Series

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
- With Automatic Thread Trimmer

ﬁ%%hﬁﬁ@xﬁﬁ&@%ﬂbﬁ

ZE=DY







o )

By R R S e 5 e R M R TR D B . R Y S R S R S R G B X B R S e e e B e R S R S B R S B S0 S By B SR S i S R S B S R S B b e b B B oy S S B B RS R S S S 3

Other parts lists related to this model:
IOBFEICEET A= ) AP ELTTRD =Y A BN ET,
1. AO-14/7025 (No.0009)
AQ-14..... Electric magnetic starting unit for button attaching maching (Double starter)
R AT AR EIEE (57 AS —5—)
2025, Electric wiper unit for button attaching machine
T A R
2. MB-373/BR-1 (N0.0089)
Single thread, chainstitch button sewing machine
with automatic thread trimmer and automatic button feeder
EHEARIREE R Y S o L (HERRUMEEE . FEI R 7 o HRGEEND)

B R RS RS T S R R RS A ST R SRS RS R R R S R s Y Y

B R e R e e R LR By ]

éA‘f- S e A By B B 5 B 8 By 5 B 5 B Sy 5y T D T B S 5 5 S T 5 5 2 5 D ey T B e S S S G S N S T S S S T e R S



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y ) XPDRF

1. The part numbars of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the index,
B iqRant:BMHO&ER,. BIsonTU BN (ReINIEIHET B F 22124857, 20KBron NI T

2. E=xplanation of codes

I8 niren
1} Codes on the ‘‘Note’’ column
CER Mokks
@ - means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FEO A=V URM WL TSEEBEa B2+ ERL LT
@ #01....... refer to the ""Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~N=LTFo “Eid” OIRRAA FEBL TTa v

2) Codes on the “'E.C. {Engineering change)* column
‘REFER" MOKRE

(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ nEMa n .

(2 D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 &£ nAlig &2 n 1o

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HLOBEBEN T CEENHE
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

COBERERSE (D AN RBTLI ENTAETr o, FEFACLN, CThrOMBLERLT I EXTFE O
Example ({§1)
?ﬁ;’ Note Part No. Description E.C. g?;
C Rk & ZEER R - B
1 s B1401-100-000  Needle bar iD.10/B3] 1 k- -
11 = B1401-100-000-A  Needte bar (A10/83) N E— 1
2 a B1105-200-000  Frame cover D.10/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
“ B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A 10/83 T L —Lhn— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BGLIOEBREI»HIBENEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &u& (Japanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
I0BER. ARGEOMITKBM- I NIINbLAHMLOCSKB,»rRRALTHN I TOT, HLUKBTI FXT SV

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] Erwerozﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No. .
ELC&E B10RE

Please order by the correct part number.
FELUCSBT I EXTF &,
M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'’. column.
1983 10B L " MBArETBE L -1, ZOBEHMEBMCCGHLCMEBErRTLTH»N ST

3} Codes on the “"Amt. Req.”” column

"HER Moics
®2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
wE. 2B+ EOLLET.
@20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba, 24—t ROLET (HE@EQ@X—-FATT)
®- . ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IR =V YR AR E NI BT T
@ (y. ... .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ""asm.”" and 2 1 in Japanese, in the “"Description’’ column.
AL AL T 2FMRUA4RLLEIT. HRKECRKRBMIRXT "asm” X TZIEHRTLTIHNE T,

R R i e e e e et e e e R e i e e e T T R b R e R AT R

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order t0 ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please ciearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

i

!

!

{

!

J

; MABAEIXDOREOEE

I
z:mﬁ—vUzrcﬁﬂéhrvéﬁ%%ﬁ%:ﬁimﬁu\%ﬁm%%@um\BH%OQAWDT:&KTév(
§ BhET. JROA—VNAILNERES (REET. FAIE. N0010-01) X (2, WIKES 4 - BHRIBOhigELT
i T X KRNI HBED—HHTBCL AP HNITOTITATE G,

A B i 0 s 8 5 B i e 6 B i 8 T 0 M 9 s 6 N B M 0 s 5 s 98 0% 0 M 86 B e 65 8% B a8 5 01 8 8 By 8 e B 85 BN 8 T B B I 6t B 60 8 0 a6y 6o 8 S B S O 1 B n S R & 6 A 6 & S 6 o B %

© % 0 %en 0%y © ey Gy G Aem B Aa B A D ma & S & e @ S O




15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

CONTENTS

B X
BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ...ttt i 1
Ry v HEFR
ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS. .. ..., 3
7 — Ly K&
LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS. . ..ottt 5
U — N — B B £
NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS........ ..o, 7
R, = v N—E%k
FEED PLATE COMPONENTES. ..o\ttt et e e e e 9
b e SREA
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS. ..ottt ettt e 11
5l & FW B
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS. .... .o 13
) B dh B8 £
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS......... ... .oiuiiniinnin... 14
st
STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ...ttt 15
JE W 2518 B 4R
STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS. .. ...\ttt 16
ST 03 5 A %
SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372. .. ...\ttt 17
MB~-31724%72352A#%
SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373. .. ...\t 19
MB~-31734%72528%k
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372 (1) ..., 21
MB-3T7T27%vFAYMERK (1)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(2) ... ..o, 23
MB—-372 7%y F Ay Bk (2)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(3) ...ttt i, 25
MB-=3T7T27%yF Ay rNEK(3)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(4) . ... ... 0. 27
MB-=3727%yFAYMEKk (4)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373 (1) .. ..., 28

MB—-=3T737%vFAv EKR (1)

ATTACHAMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(2) .. ..., 29
MB-3T737%vF A k@K (2)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(3) ...ttt 31
MB-3T737%9vF Ay EE (3)
ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(d) ... ..o, 33

MB-3T73 7%y FAy NBEK (4)

BARTER PARTS (Z003,Z033) -« v v vt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 35
ZHEE (2003,2033)

BARTER PARTS (Z008,Z038)
ZHmEMG (Z20082038)

NOMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. ..\ttt e e e e 37
#5l



]

T

_ i
.

33




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION |- | AMT.

1 B2547-372-0B0  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASH. K72y 937y MUIIRTA 93 1
2 #02  B2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. PAEVLEIE N a Y 1
3 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YR3Y-F EIPATTYY (1)
4 55-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IAEGFIT 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
b S5-0621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 1.=13.5 YRR R 3/16-32 1=13.5 (2)
) WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5%757 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
7 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3y~ FIVFRT4 (1)
8 #02  B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIVIFMIYFRTA (1)
9 35-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 RREIEY" 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
10 B2547-372-0C0  JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM. YRIPYRIITRTA B3 1
11 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 5.50 H= 1.8 27vzy" D=b.5 H=1.8 (1)
12 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EFRUAT- FARYT A (1)
13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YITY LIFUNT - (1)
14 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 27vy" D=5.5 H=3 (1)
15 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER FURY Y3 FUYEET4 (1
16 B2555-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A Y3-FTRY YRIPY ATV 43 (1)
17 B2555-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) Y3-3TRY YRIPY 2Ty (1)
18 B2556-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT YA-RTRY YRIMENTR R (1)
19 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIPY AZATE FTARTEY (1)
20 S8-7090410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IhLIRY” 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1
21 B2557-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT VERS S VIV ERV IR SN (1)
22 B2557-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT YF-FTRY YRIPY 3T (1)
23 B2558-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT YA-RT2Y YRIAEATR 3T (1)
24 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRITY ARATR BTAFTECY (1)
25 $8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LI 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
26 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YRIPY EFFE"V (2)
217 5D-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2" vzy™ D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
28 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ATV YRITY MR (1)
29 B2552-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Ry FARTTY (1)
30 B2553-372-000  NUT BBy BA4PTPY PAxIT B 1
31 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN Y3Y-F MYFYTY 1
32 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING YIY-F MYFITH MY 1
33 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 myrrIYe 1/4-24 1
34 B2543-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN Y23V-F ZMYA°-L°Y 1
35 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN 141 7YY FI-29RT - 1
36 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 3L FI-LINT R 1
37 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1MF3-3 39 2
38 #01  B3130-372-000-A FINGER GUARD 2ATHT - 1

Note ( @E&C )#01

‘e e

SPECIAL ORTDER PARTS FOR MB-372,
MB-373

MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE
(URBAN WHITE)

MB-372,MB-373 FI%F Al S ¥
MB~372,MB-373 EP4iLEk

(ZP—=NYFxTADN)






REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv A AMT

1 B3101-372-0A0  FRONT COVER ASM. AU4% h3 1

2 S3-4110815-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 3

3 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING AMPUT4 $9 N % 1

4 B3103-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB SN = AR2AAET - FYR 1

5 B3109-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO. 3 ASH 2743 AbF3-9%5 {}PUI4 Y3 1

6 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC AFPUT4 %5 (2)

7 B3110-372-000  TENSION SPRING 2743 AbFI-Y AT R (N

8 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MH) E¥2ra29 3 (D

9 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IRETFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
10 B3108-372-000  THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 2744 Ar7PuIA 1
11 B3107-373-000  THREAD GUIDE NO.3 2743 AMPUIA 1
12 SS-5110810-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 P2y 11/64-40 L=8 1
13 B3104-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER ZYNT - AR2RR 1
14 #02  B3120-372-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. FUETY 77 U-b U3 1
15 #02 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Pty 7° -} (D
16 #02  SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 WP-0450801~-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L35 8% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PUETY 7°L-b MIYIAR (1)
19 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 27vxyT D=6 H=4 (1)
20 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING L AN (0]
21 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 e 57 % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
22 B3122-372-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE FUETY FTU-b MIYFRT4 (1)
23 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27V Y 2X6 n
24 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFYY 11/64-40 L=8 3
25 B1113-372-000 _ SIDE COVER, LEFT 2IAv42 L3 1
26 #04  B1113-372-00A  SIDE COVER, LEFT IIAVAR (ERTY) 1
27 B1112-372-000  SIDE COVER, RIGHT PP VAL IR N 1
28 #04  178-10904 SIDE COVER, RIGHT I AARIEFT 1
29 SM-6083042-CH  SCREW M8 L=30 DYBPHR AL M8 L=30 2
3 SH-6083542-CH  SCREW M8 [.=35 Dyhs 7R AL M8 1=35 2
3 B1105-372-000  GUIDE PIN F=BATYRT FYaT- B4RV 2
32 B1106-372-0A0  SET SCREW ASM. F-AATYERT MRS 43 1
a3 B3501-372-0B0  OIL FELT ASM., LARGE FITIRTRYIINE 274 (V1) 1
34 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.1)
35 B3502-372-080 OIL FELT ASM.. SMALL FITIFRTIIIRE 3 (U3) 1
36 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK IV (0.2)
3 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
3 B3503-372-000  OIL SUPPLY FELT 9f-h JILE 1
3 B1111-372-000  SIDE COVER SPRING WIRVHAT - AT 2
40 SS-7090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IhETRY” 9/64-40 1,=4.5 2
41 B3120-372-000  SCREW STUD ARYNT 23T pA
42 #03  B1104-372-A00  OIL DRIP FELT (A) S5MM ¥1-3 JIL} 53Y 1
43 B1109-372-000  SIDE COVER, RIGHT VIAVHNT - 3% 1
44 #04  B1109-372-00A  SIDE COVER, RIGHT PIAVENT -3%T 1
45 B1110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT IRAVENT - I8 2
46 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 PX%Y 15/64-28 L=4 1
47 B1103-372-000  MACHINE SUB-BASE ATYRT MY R4 1
48 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAxI™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
49 B1108-372-000  COVER, LEFT UHAVHR - 4T 1
50 #04  B1108-373-NOO  SIDE COVER, LEFT PIVHINT LR 1
51 B1118-372-000  LOOPER COVER =A% hA™- 1
52 #04  B1118-373-N00 . LOOPER COVER B=n- BN - 1
53 WS-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 ATEETHT R 6.5X14X1.7 1
54 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2 vryT D=6 H=2.7 1
Ho B2504-372-000  CAM INDICATING PIN THUBL 453X IV 2
56 B8210-372-0A0  BUTTON TRAY ASM. FTRY TS 1
57 #04  178-48458 BUTTGN TRAY ASH. UV R VR 1
58 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
09 #01  B1119-373-000  BED OIL SHIELD ATYF 28T -ATY 1
60 #01  SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AEIRIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

Note ( @Ead )#01..... FOR MB-373 MB-373 H§
#02..... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MB-372, MB-372,MB-373 RI#F BIiE BB dm
MB-373
#03..... SELECTIVE PARTS. 3 4R B

#04..... MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE
(URBAN WHITE)

MB-372,4B-373 E M
(P=NRYFT7A4F)



37383940 4l




REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |V S AMT .
1 #01  85-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 3337 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
Z #01  B1241-372-000  THROAT PLATE M43 1
3 #01  B1240-372-000  SPACER PLATE MAR 32432 1
4 3S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 #01 B1242-372-000  NEEDLE GUARD MBI 1
6 #01  B1236-372-000  POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1+3t $9I 1
7 S5-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $373” 11/64-40 L=7 2
& #01  B1235-372-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1h3t $HI%74 1
9 #01  B1237-372-000  YOKE SLIDE {3t 1

10 B1230-372-0A0 __LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1b3t Va9 43 1
11 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 27vxY™ D=6.35 H=2.4 1
12 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1hatys an 1
3 #02  §85-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 2F379 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
14 #02  B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE M43 1
15 #02 _ B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. P42 73 1
16 #02  SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREY D= 6 = 0.85 27v%" D=6 H=0.85 1
17 #02  B2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE AF4AR 1
18 #02  S8-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 WhEFFYT 1/8-44 L=3 2
19 #02  B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD MFTART 1
20 #02  B1237-373-000  YOKE SLIDE 1hat 1
21 #02  B1236-373-000  POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1+3t $9I 1
22 #02 ~ B1235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1hat FFIRT4 1
3 #02  B2414-373-000  GAUGE FU-A2 AF7TR KT 1
24 #03  B1241-372-B00  THROAT PLATE Mg (FRA7Y)) 1
25 £1239-372-000  LOOPER B=)° 1
206 CS-079072A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 274k B3 1
27 $5-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 REIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
28 B1234-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM AS 1hat hrhL H3 1
29 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
30 B1233-372-0A0  LOOPER & CAM SLEEVE =0 RUYFITH B3 1
31 §S-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAxY™ 15/64-28 L=4 (2)
32 B1228-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER ASM. A+ALDL P31 1
33 $5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAxYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
34 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT B=N Y™ 140 1
35 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 bXxy” 15/64-28 1.=10.5 2
36 B1219-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT =Ny 1
37 €S-111101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=1 Z3Z209% D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 1
38 $85-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=b (1)
39 $5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MARYT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
40 B1224-372-0A0  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. FITVITAR B B3 1
41 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
42 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING =037 h 232F ATPYUHT 1
43 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR R=n°™ 8 g 1
44 $5-8151150-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
45 B1221-372-0A0  DRIVEN WORM ASH. Ph=h 73 1
46 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 E339" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
47 B1220-372-0A0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. PE-DMITRT B3 1
43 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MRV 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

Nove ( ¢EEC )#01..... FOR MB-372 MB-372 H
#02..... FOR MB-373 MB-373 A

#03..... SPECIAL ORDER PATS FOR MB-372 MB-372 A% Bl XX BB






REF.NO NOTE

IRV 15/64-28 L=12

PART NO.

S5-7151210-SP
B2038-372-000

DESCRIPTION

SCREV 15/64-28 L=12
THREAD GUIDE HO. 2

2742 AMFUT4

1

1

3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ¥ v2y” D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyHrIyh 1/8-44 2
Y B2035-372-000  NUT 2N~ ARIARALTY FYE 1
8 B2031-372-0A0  THREAD NIPPER ASH. ZYNT - 53} 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZYNT - AR2AALTY 1
3 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EYNTYNT 7 1
9 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW YR - EINTYNTR I 1
10 SD-0402001-TP __ SCREW D=4 H=20 2Tvrv” D=4 H=20 1
11 B2029-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK SPRING ZYNT - BTV AT R 1
12 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK TYAT - ByaTR 1
13 3D-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 27 v3YT D=7.94 H=15 1
14 B2025-372-0B0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASH. 1hFA-LYLNT - I3 1
15 #02  B2040-373-000  THREAD GUIDE AbFA-£YUN" - 4FFUF4 1
16 #02  5S-7090510-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IREIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
17 B2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE La™% 1b7Pu34 2
18 B2012-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN ZYNT - BINCUATER OV 1
19 35-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k539" 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 35757 5X10.5X1 2
21 B2011-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK ) R e 1
22 B2010-372-000  HIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR AbFA-IYAT - A-}T-2% 1
23 B2004-372-000  NIPPER BAR {hF3-3 F3-LIPY 1
24 55-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k539" 3/16-28 L=9 1
_25 B2019-372-0A0  TENSJON POST ASM. 2742 AbFI-9F7- B3 1
26 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT {+43-3 1Y 1)
27 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1MF3-935 STV (1)
28 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING A=Y N7 % (1)
29 B3132~012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AMF3-9%9 491 (1)
30 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC Ab$3-Y %9 (2)
31 B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 AF$3-IK7 - (D
32 B2020-372-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN F3-I%795 9HIRT - (1)
33 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyss3yr 1/4-24 )
34 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN Z7°0UTe"y 2416 1
35 8S-6120930-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 1=9.0 k33" 3/16-28 1.=9 1
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 33747 % 5X10.5X1 1
37 B2009-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER F3-I%9 IHY1% 1
38 B2015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) 2741 AhF3-2 3 1
39 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 13- I} (1)
40 B2017-372-000 _ TENSJON SPRING NO.1 2741 AFF3-IN7% (1)
41 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC AMF3-7 ¥5 (2)
42 B2015-372-000  THREAD TENSION STAFF HNO. 1 2541 AMF3-87 - 1)
43 B2014-372-000  THREAD BUIDE 2741 AFF3-9%7 FURART - 1
44 #01  B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE AMFUF4 4% 1
45 #02  B2006-372-000  THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2741 4734 1
46 35-4151215-SP  SCREV FATFYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
47 #01  B2005-372-000  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK 4h$3-9 F3-YIY PUFARTA 1
43 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW A F3-Y FI-LYIY FUTAITY 1
49 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 93T H7 % 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
50 #01  §S-6121610-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 [=15.5 b3xy” 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
51 §5-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L33¥" 3/16-28 L=8.5 1
52 B2008-372-000 - THREAD TENSION SPRING AF$2-9 FA-LIEY LIATYNT R 1
53 B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FA-L9PY LINTYUATR DT 1
54 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E7337H7 % 3.7X8X1 1
25 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 g9y F9r 1/8-44 1
56 SD-0790802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 27v3y" D=7.94 H=8 1
57 B2001-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM Ph54% I3 1
58 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD ART=HN" - 1
59 #02  B2005-373-000  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK A=Y 3-89y PUFARTA 1
60 #02 _ $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 1.=15.5 1
61 #02  $S-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 1.=14 uyysETAE 15/64-28 L=14 1
62 #02  NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 299739+ 15/64-28 1

Note ( iEaC )#01

..... FOR MB-372
..... FOR MB-373

MB-372 H
MB-373 M




=Y R

18 3 =
[ P
Co ol ;
151618 17 L2r S ‘
% %kﬁ = . 28
0111213 14 \ = )
l/l/"
g 22—/ - 30
9 2 [ /
i 4 567 N ?r 5%) — 20 /3|
ee=F 32
51 | ‘9___;@—'\_;5\_\<__ //22




REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AV S| AMT
1 #01  B2528-372-000  FEED PLATE, SHMALL BUTTON FIEFL 4% (V3-372Y) 1
2 #02  B2529-373-000  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON 2IAFL V4% (93-K7%Y) 1
3 #03  B2529-372-C00  FEED PLATE, SHALL BUTTON VERSNCVERVF &2 SVE R 1
4 $5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oYhR" Ly 3/16-28 L=6 2
S B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK Iy IYuyTh v 1
6 B2525-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR aatny vy 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 3Thy IvIYTh 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyFhF9r 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A L AANZ IRV 1

10 SD-0640481-SP __ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 vzy” D=6.35 H=4.8 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD PILNT - BhIYTY 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK LAV 1
13 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 787877 5X10.5X1 1
14 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyEr+9e 3/16-28 i
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONHECTING LI 7Y F3-8Y bAT-RTA 1
16 SD~0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 2 vay™ D=6.35 H=9.6 1
17 B2515-~372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 23190 FI-EILAT - 1
18 $S-4090610~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=9 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2
20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASH. $749Y_bAT- 93 1
21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL 25490 Fa-£Va% (1
22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD HYBL auyTh 2
23 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD 99Ty 2
24 B2563-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED SCALE ASH. 27EHUAEY 93 1
25 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE 2FEPYAEYNTY (1)
26 B2564-372-000  PLATE BASE 2FEHYREYNTY PR A (1
27 B2565-372-000  FEED REGULATOR LEVER STOPPER R34 FI-LYUNT - ARYN° - (1)
28 $S-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
29 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oysyryr 15/64-28 1
30 B2531-372-000  SET SCREW AV S /L AR ¢ P ]
31 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 27vxy” D=6.35 H=4.8 2
32 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK LUV 1
33 $5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20 FA¥YT 15/64-28 L=20 1
34 B2510-372-000  CROSSVWISE FEED LEVER 3ty Lbat- 1
35 B2501-372-000 _ CAM SHAFT A 1
36 B2530-372-0A0  CAM BOSS EIVA/R T N S 2
37 $5-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FXFYT 9/32-28 L=8 (4)
38 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT X%k 1
39 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Fx%Y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
40 #01  B2505-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED CAM Fay 19UBL ]
41 #02  B2505-373-000  CROSSUISE FEED CAM ¥ay 900 1
42 SS-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 AT 9/32-28 L=13.5 5
43 #01  B2506-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM BTvaT 1% 1
44 #02  B2506-373-000  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM vrvaT 29hs 1
45 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT ALY AN k27Y 1
46 $S-7060810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 RMEIFY” 3/32-56 L=8 1
47 B2527-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE 21ty AEY42 FIIFRTA 2
48 B2528-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE 3119 ATY42 1
49 B2523-372-000  HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 3aty) $HrEy° 1
50 B2522-373-000-A FEED PLATE Y274 1
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7357 % 5X10.5X1 2
Note ( &G )801..... FOR MB-372 ¥B-372 H
#02..... FOR MB-373 MB-373 H
#03..... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MB-372 MB-372 AI%% BliE B an







(USE OF ONE OR TWO PARTS)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION -
1 #01  B4412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER EF7FT AT - 1
2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING MR- a-FT=hy IFVIT AL 1
3 B1408-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHA MET - 3-b -0y YFUITY 1
4 #01  SS-7150740-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 Re3xy” 15/64-28 L=7 1
) #01 _ B4415-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER STQ E¥PYTUNT - ZRYNC -4% 1
B B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR EXPFTUAT - EYNCYNT R 1
7 B4418-372-000  WASHER ERPFTUNT - BYNTYNTRETHT R 1
8 #01  SD-0641001-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=10.0 2 vx¥™ D=6.35 H=10 1
9 #01  B4411-372-000-A BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK E¥7r 4% 1
10 B4410-372-0A0  SLIDING ROLLER ASM. E¥PET 4% 254 FVI4 B3 1
11 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
12 B4405-372-0A0  ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. EX7YT AVIVEL D3 1
13 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
14 B4401-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ASH. E¥7yT 797&HVF 73 1
15 CS-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 ¥=3 232k9% P=9.5 ¥=8 %3 2
16 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
17 B4404-372-000  LEVER SHAFT EE7YT 7aRAnyET YY) 1
18 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
19 B4408-372-000  LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK EX7rT 4% Yoy 1
20 B4406-372-0A0-A LIFTING LINK LEVER ASM. [ 0 B WV X 11 1 S 1
21 $5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v5%3" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
22 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 % vy D=6.35 H=4.7 1
23 SP-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2 vxyT D=6.35 H=2.1 1
24 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhy3ye 9/64-40 1
25 ¥P-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L9377k 3. 7X7X1 1
26 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LI™% 375787~ an 1
27 #01  B4416-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD LI™% 375787 - 1
28 S5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyy7RAh 15/64~28 L=11 1
29 #02  B2404-373-R00  CONNECTING LINK, FRONT SIS VIV LRSS 1
30 #02  B2413-373-000 _ JOINT STUD Ab¥ VY YTIAVEITY 1
31 #02  B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT TH$3-2Y Y74V 1
32 #02  WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 L3378 % 5.1X7.5%0.5 1
33 #02  NM-B050001-SP  NUT M5 oyay3yr M5X0.8 132 2
34 #02  B2412-373-000  CONNECTING SCREW A3 LUrYRYT 1
35 #02  NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 D9hyryr 9/32-28 2
36 #02  B2403-373-000-A CONNECTING LINK, REAR 13 LUFY4R 274 1
37 #02  3D-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 %" vxy™ D=6.3b H=3.2 1
38 #02  3D-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 27vxyT D=7.94 H=4 1
39 #02  NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYI7IvE 3/16-32 1
49 #02  NS-6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 ny¥7iyEk 15/64-28 1
4] #02  B2402-373-000-A THREAD TRIMMING LEVER AMFYLUAT- 1
42 #02  SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 27yxyT D=T7.94 H=3.1 1
43 #02  NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyayIyr 11/64-40 1
44 #02  B2405-373-000  THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE AFRY LAT-RTA 1
45 #02  SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREIFY” 11/64-40 L=14 2
45 #02  B2401-373-000- THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1830 NvY 1
47 #02  SD-0641322-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 ¥ vxyT D=6.35 H=13.2 1
48 #02  B4411-373-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK EX75T 4% 1
49 #02  B4412-373-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER EX7FTLAT - 1
50 #02  WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 33T H % 7.5X19X1.5 2
N #02  B4420-373-000  CUSHION PAC IVI/P V] 1
52 #02  D9219-555-BO0  SAFETY MAGNET FUETY RYTRIRNTR 1
53 #02  B4416-373-AA0  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ASM. LE™% e37578 - 53 1
54 #03  WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 E3THT R TX20X4.5 1
55 #03  WP-0703516-SP  WASHER 7X20X3.5 I3 HT R 7X20%3.5 1
56 #03  WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 LT R TX20X4 1
57 B4420-373-000  CUSHION PAL IV PVEM 1
58 #04  WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L5557 %  7.5X19X1. 2
59 #04  WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 E5%7 "% 8.5X22X1.8 2
Note ( {£3C )#01.....FOR MB-372 MB-372 H
#02.....FOR MB-373 MB-373 H
#03.....SELECTIVE PARTS(USE OF ONE PARTS) ERBF (WIhh—EER
#04.....SELECTIVE PARTS EAREB &

(WO —EXE=@EEM)




REF.NO NOTE

Ll e o B Fa IR ra A

PART NO. DESCRIPTION by x4 ANT
1 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE FhT- RS- 1
2 B1204-372-000  PULLEY INSERT I N AL S 1
3 B1246-372-000  BALL SMALL YIYTINTF RN 1
4 B1205-372-000  SPRING SEMAEINE 1
5 B1202-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY pES - 701 1
6 $S-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FXEY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 $S-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FEYS 15/64-28 L=4 1
8 B1243-372-000  NEEDLE BEARING N 2
9 B1206-372-000  GREASE RETAINING WICK $ay™y 77504 IR 1
10 B1207-372-000  RETAINING WASHER 92Y™9 77°5RT2 JIME 1-3 1
11 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 L5%Y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 UP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2%9.5X1 L3975 % 6.2%9.5%1 2
13 B1208-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D yEo- pYvay 1
14 B1210-372-0A0  STOP MOTION DISC ASH. SIC TEDN 1
15 B1211-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) YREY YR A (1
16 B1212-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) WYXV Y% B (1)
17 B1213-372-000  SCREV YRV YR bREY (2)
18 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYy3Y+ 15/64-28 2
19 $S-8701042-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 FEYS 5/16-24 L=10 3
20 SS-8701782-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 2%V 5/16-24 =17 1
21 B1214-372-000  ECCENTRIC WASHER WYETVIL 3R 1
22 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uYMIvE 15/64-28 2
23 B1215-372-B00  THRUST BALL BEARING PES-YSY 232k ASFYYY 1
24 $S-8151150-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FYS 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
5 -372- W T A 1
26 B1218-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT SN L) 1
27 B1217-372-0A0  DRIVING GEAR ASM. UMM A U3 1
28 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PV 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
29 #01  B1201-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT YR -y 1
30 #02  B1201-373-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT N 1
Note ( {EZ@ )#01..... FOR MB-372 B-372 Fi
..... FOR MB-373 B-373 FI

- 13 -




8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St #5 B8 1%
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 4 AMT
1 #01  MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 N TQX7 #16 1
2 #02  MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 n TQX7 #20 1
3 S§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 /EFEIT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR MR - 1
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER ME" - I2A2R 1
6 B3112-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BALANCE MRS -FUET Y 1
7 B3113-372-000  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP MNERT =275 1
8 S3-6091210-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=12 379" 9/64-40 L=12 1
9 B1402-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIR™ =~ 9985 1
10 #03  B1406-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK ME-2"% 254" a% 1
11 B1409-372-000  NEEDLE BAR LEVER MRS - 3=} -3y 1
12 S5~9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 oYBET A 15/64-28 2
13 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 nYarIyr 15/64-28 1
14 #03 B1411-372-A00 WASHER USVEISVER B A 1
15 B1412-372-0A0  BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. B3v509+" 39 B3 1
16 B1413-372-000  CLAMP SCREW Baubagrs I3~ YAFIT (2)
17 NS-6680410-SP  NUT ~ 9/32-28 nYryr9r 9/32-28 1
18 B1414-372-0A0  CONNECTING ROD ASM. B3URT - 43 1
19 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.3)
20 NS-6680480-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyhy Iyt 9/32-28 L2TYRYT 1
21 B1416-372-0A0 BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASH. AVIY F2-T4hh B3 1
22 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
23 S$5-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
24 B1418-372-000  CLAMP SCREW LOWER 7MY 274 YAFYT (2)
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK IV)a- ady (0.1
Note ( {EEC )#01..... FOR MB-372 MB-372 H
#02..... FOR MB-373 MB-373 H

#03..... SELECTIVE PARTS B AR EB



REF.NO NOTE

Ky 1| A L= 1o 1/

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2605-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD ALV S P2V BN 1
2 PD-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 1.8%10 ey 1.8%10 1
3 B2604-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER PAC VYY) 1
4 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k3%" 15/64-28 L=10 1
5 B2602~372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER X2y Tu-b 1
6 B2606-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC SPRING I¥ETY FYIY AT R 30
7 B2608-280-000  RUBBER CUSHION R W DRV 4
8 B8220-804-000  WASHER TPV IYI¥- 1
9 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyRIYr 9/32-28 2
10 B2601-372-000 _ STOP MOTION LEVER SHAFT PEVITY 1
11 B2611-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVE BET=7° Y- 494k 1
12 B2603-372-000  SCREVY IRETUI-F MIYrRYT 1
13 SS5-8151570-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 yA739r 15/64-28 1
15 SD-0680271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 2"y%” D=6.8 H=2.7 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAy 3YE 15/64-28 1
17 B2615-372-000  STOP SCREW FET-UVH Y 1
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YRy 15/64-28 1
19 S5-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 myA7RTAr 15/64-28 L=115 1
20 B2614-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER 7= Yuy 1
21 B2612-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET ELEU MY B UDE 1
22 5S-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 YRR hE 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3 1
24 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK NS 1
25 B2608-372-000  STOP _MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN JXRTV-F EYNCYNT R PARTY 1
26 B2609-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING JXRTVIL-h LIACYNTR 1
27 B2610-372-000  SCREW STUD D¥ETU-F BEINTUNTR RARDT 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YIyIYr 15/64-28 1

- 15 —




10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

& ¥4 38 B0 B8 R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT

1 SD-1127321-SP HINGE SCREW D=12.70 H= 3.2 2vxv™ D=12.7 H=3.2 1

2 B2643-372-000  SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE Y42 LINYNTE 1

3 B2638-372-000  FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD R¥IAR AATVITY 1

4 B2637-372-000  SLIDE BLOCK RIVHTAR 254 IR 1

5 B2636-372-000  SPEED SLOWING LEVER E1-0 I 17 1

6 SD-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 2 vxyT D=7.94 H=13.3 1

7 B2639-372-0A0  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. REYNTY MIYFRTL U3 1
3 B2639-372-000  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER Y42 MR (1)
9 B2640-372~000  SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE JETF-Y 2PYA% (1)
19 B3211-232-000  POSITIONING PIN 9h=h §2-24% FII"Y 2)

11 NS-6110310-SP  KUT 11/64-40 oyay3yh 11/64-40 1

12 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM MAZT $3-1Y an 1

13 B2618-372-0A0  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM MWHZT #3-ty aar7T 3 1
14 $85-9202443-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=24 nyAyH~Ah 5/16-18 L=24 (1)

15 B2621-372-0B0 _ STOP MOTION CAN ASM. AYIZT #3-89Ph 43 1
16 B2621-372-0B0  STOP MOTION CAN ASM. NBZT F3-2YIL V3 (1)
17 B2623-372-000  STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MR F3-BY42 (1)
18 B2624-372-000  SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MBRT FI-EY48 MIERYT (1)
19 B2625-372-000  STOP MOTION CAM KNOB MHZT 3-8 Y23 1)
20 B2626-372-000  SPRING MHZT F3-PY IRINTX 1)
21 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 2°vxy” D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
22 S5-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyBs7 TR AL 15/64-28 (2)

23 B2629-372-000  STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MI MEZT F3-tY MR (F2-) 1

24 B2628-372-000  SCREW STUD Fa-hy MTRITY 1

25 B2633-372~000  STITCH SELECTING LEVER NIBZ™ $3-RIYNT = 274 1

26 B2630-372-000-A GEAR, LARGE MAZ Fa7eIFINT AR (37 4) 1

27 B2631-372-000  SCREW MHZ™ F3-vY MR R 1

23 B2632-372-000-A ROLL ML Fa9RIN AR (874) 20 1

29 B2634-372-000  STITCH SELECTING LATCH MIZT F3-LIUNT- vE- 1

30 SD-0640961-Sp  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 2"Y2Y” D=6.35 1=9.6 1

: 31 . B2635-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL T F-YIPYIAR 1
l 32 $S-8151150~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
| 33 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyFYET R 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
l 34 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 53757 % 5X10.5X1 )

L

1 /0 A4 Vv _an

SS-ROR1210-]D ooy



VD To ¢

S S S ABRIPR

(1} MB-372-4

(2)MB-372-5

(3)MB-372-6

- 17 =




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT.
() w24 T
D1220-372-DO0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC 9t-4 MTAR 1
D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE 9t-4 1
D2505-372-D00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM, 6 STITCHES 2)V° 34 $1-19)P, 1
D1220-372-D0O0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC 9t-4 MTRR 1
D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE 91 - b 1
D2505-372-DOA  CROSSWISE FEED CAM, Z-SHAPE 79834 $2-490hh 1
D1220-372-DO0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, & STITC 9t-h MTAR 1
D1221-372-DO0  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE 2t -h 1
9 D2506-372-F00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM £ vaT 1YL 1
10 #01  B2506-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £ VIS AL 1
(4) MB-372-10
11 B2505-372-C00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM 72795 $2-17995 ]
{9) MB-372-11
12 D2506-372-L00  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM FOR X-SHAP gyy Va1 hYhL 1
(6) MB-372-12
13 D2506-372-00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM V34 VI A 1
14 #01  B2506-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £ V2T A9 Ph 1
(7) MB-372-14
15 D2505-372-P00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM 1 0F) P2 1
16 #02  D2506-372-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM VR4 LTVITEY P 1
17 D26528-372-P00  CROSS FEED SCALE $19 0441 €44 1
% THE MACHINE 1S EXCLUSIVE USE FOR BUTTONS HAVE VERTICAL TWO HOLES.
T TOIVVRBEZ2UYNREBAIYYTT,
(8) MB-372-15
18 D1241-372-0Q00  THROAT PLATE A48 1
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MPF B AR 1
20 $$-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JREFRY™ 11/64-40 1.z 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM $19 1HY95 1
22 D2506-372-Q00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM £V AL 1
% THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z016 (ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF
WRAPPED AROUND BUTTONS)
¥ ZONITVIT 016 (BEE-_TITBERA7Ps s vyFAV M) 2HAL 7.
(3) MB-372-16
23 D2505-372-R00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM $19 17084 1
24 D2528-372-R00  CROSSFEED SCALE I A4 1
Note ( ¥EZ2 ) % THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z010-B(ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK
BUTTONS)
¥ TOIYUIR 010-B (WARRAT N NLNFELEVEPEYFAYN) BHAL F
T,

v¢ ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL MB-372.

v RS OE&EE MB-372 HBETT .
201, . ... LENGTHWISE FEED CAM OF MB-372 1S MB-372 MHI®EY W LEERZED
HLakLUTERL 3,

USED AS CROSSWISE FEED CAM.
#02..... THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, MB-372-12 mEI#%&E 2 hL2HAL
T,

LENGTHVWISE FEED CAM OF MB-372-12.



(N¥B-373-4

(2)MB-373-5

(3)MB-373-6

- 19 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eovod A AMT.

(1) MB-373-4
1 D1220-372-D00 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC wEi-4 MR 1
2 D1221-372-D00 DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE yE-1 1
3 D2505-373-D00  FEED CAM 2)97 343~ $3949034 1
(2) MB-373-5
4 D1220-372-DO0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC 9i-4 NITAR 1
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE y1-4 1
6 D2505-373-E00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM 6,12,24%Y $2-39UHa (234) 1
(3) MB-373-6
7 D1220-372-DO0  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC -4 MR 1
& D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6 STITCHE SR 1
9 D2506-373-F00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM LV UTIF 7N 1
10 #01  B2506-373-000  LENGTHVWISE FEED CAM TV Ml LU VA 1
(4) MB-373-10
11 B2505-373-C00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM 8,16,32,9v Z34 #2919y 1
(5) MB-373-11
12 D2506-373-L00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM XY R43- £ VIS HA 1
{8) MB-373-12
13 D2506-373-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM 8,16, 32IVEVaA{t v 1Y ¥4 1
14 #01  B2506-373-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £ VIt FYHL 1
¥¢ ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL MB-373.
e IR A DRI MB-373 2B,
(7) MB-373-14
15 D2505-372-P00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM #a9 049Y) 34 1
16 #02  D2506-373-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM 8,16, 32YVEYRAL" V2 7Y BA 1
17 D2528-372-P00  CROSS FEED SCALE 129 047) Ae)4% 1
% THIS MACHI IS EXCLUSIVE USE FOR BUTTONS VERTICAL TWE HOLES.
T IOIVVIHEYREBAIYVTY.
(8) MB-373-15
18 D1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE ' M 44 1
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNP B4R 1
20 SS-71106510-SP SCREW  11/84-40 1.=5 T/E5FY° 11/64-40 L= 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM $29 $9YHL 1
22 D2506-372-000  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM MR VLA 1
23 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING FT-d2 EFTYATR M3 1
24 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT e UL S (1)
25 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING YVRE PUIAYTY AR {1)
26 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L3882 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
27 B4420-373-000  CUSHION IYRTY HYyay (1)
% THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z046 (ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF
WRAPPED AROUND BUTTONS) )
B ZOIVUIE 2046 (BEB-_IERZSvFXAY M) 2HBLTT,
(9) MB-373-16
28 D2505-373-R00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM a7tyay a9y 1
29 D2528-372-R00  CROSSFEED SCALE 31 AEY1% 1
Note ( ¥ ) % THIS HMACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, Z040-B (ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK
BUTTONS)
s DIV L040-B (WA RRATN= N FEVEBTEYyFAY M) 2HEBL S
TO
HO1.. ... LENGTHWISE FEED CAM OF MB-373 IS MB-373 DRIk EY HLEERZEY
USED AS CROSSWISE FEED CAM. ALELTERBL T,

#02..... THIS MACHINE USES, IN CONBINATION, MB-372~12 i o ho2HAL



vy L2

P AN G R - O U

(102001

(2)Z002

B2547-372 0BO (SMALL BUTTON)
#02 B2547-372-0BA (SWALL BUTTON)
02547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#02 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

843 44 46

Y
g2

(4)2004

B2547-372-0B0
£02 B2547-372-0BA
D2547-372-CBO

I #02 D2547-372-CBA
FEED PLATE B2529-372-000
12529-372-B00

D2529-372-C00

(SMALL BUTTON)
(SMALL BUTTON)
(LARGE BUTTON)
(LARGE BUTTON)

(SMALL BUTTON)
(MIDDLE BUTTON)
(LARGE BUTTON)

- 21 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION

(1) Z00! ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS KR 79 F AV

1 HAZ-00100040 LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. RTARTRY FRY$AVE 2001 73 1
2 102 MAZ-001000AA LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. RTARTRVPRYSAVMYE UV 1
3 D2547-372-CBO  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. RARTEY 93Py 73 (1)
4 #02  D2547-372-CBA  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. AT SEERS DUR | (1)
5 D2555-372-CA0 _ YORK CLAMP FQOT ASM. (LEFT & L S AETRY YRIPY kMY 43 1
8 D2555-372-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT) 2ARTRY 3- Y37y (e47Y) (1
7 D2556-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT FARTRY FTEU9RINE 1YY M
8 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IEIERY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
g B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIPY ARATR FTAFTLOY m
10 D2557-372-CA0 _ BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT AR RYYRITY 357 93 (1
11 D2557-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING , RIGHT 4R Ry 3- 9337y (3%°) (1)
12 02558-372-C00  BUTTON ROLDING SPRING, RIGHT 2UARTRY FTRVIRINTE 3% (1)
13 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 JMETEYS 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
14 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIPY 4ANTE P4 (1)
15 D2529-372-C00  FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON FRTRY RTHT Y343 (1)
(2) 7002 ATTACHMENT FOR MIDDLE BUTTONS FRYVEAT IV F AV N
16 D2529-372-R00  FEED FOR MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON F1-1TRY RIAHI Y843 1
(3) Z003 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANK BUTTONS R=LEZVB7I9F AL
17 B2401-372-0B0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. A RETRVYY 3 1
18 #02  B2401-372-0BA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. PTAETRYVYFHY UV 1
19 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEY” 3/16-28 L=7 (10
20 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FURVIHL LR~ (1
21 B2412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 1Ry E3%29 (1
22 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IREIXYT 11/64-40 L= 5 m
23 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP -LEVER N =R RY AFIRT- (1)
24 $SS-7110710-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEIEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (0
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -RETRY AP m
26 $S-7110570-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 AETEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1)
27 B2402-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N RETRVEFL 470 T Y m
28 B2401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET PO -RETRY YRITY MR A (1)
29 #02  B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET IR T A VEL PERT ISP A0 (1)
30 CS-0720814-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 §=8 Z5AMr D=7,24 V=8 43 (1)
31 $S-8110410-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 RV 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
32 B2404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT RRVIST BATVY T AR m
33 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y23Y-F LEVTT 7YY o))
34 $S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 €529 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
35 B2408-372-P0OO  SHANK BUTTON GUARD(P) YRIFILRN" 2 (P) (69)
30 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=9 QALTEY” 15/64-28 L=9 6))
37 B2419-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) N -Rh &Y Y37y B M
38 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1)
39 B2410-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLAT N -RR RV RITBL V84% (1)
40 B2409-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IYERTEY RIERL YRR 1
41 $S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oYyE" Ak 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
42 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 €510 % 5X10.5X1 )
43 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oYEy%" Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5 ()
44 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%° 1™ % 5X10.5X1 2)
45 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 93U-F MYTETA 1
46 402  B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIYIFRYYTE 4 (1)
47 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 JALFFY” 15/64-28 L=9 m
48 #01  B2410-372-00A  WORK SUPPORT PLATE A AP V44% A 1
49 #01  B2410-372-00B  WORK SUPPORT PLATE B 8L Y24% B 1
50 401 B2410-372-00C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE C 19L Y84% C 1
51 B2410-372-00D  WORK SUPPORT PLATE D 2491 Y44% D 1
(4) 7004 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-ARQUND BUTTONS BEE-TERA7YvF AV
52 B2447-372-0A0  WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP, F 2% 241974 Uy (L004) 1
53 B2447-372-000  SHANKING FOOT 53— 7Y (1)
54 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 3978”2 5X10,5X1 (1)
55 $8-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 wypyET A 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
56 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN EXLERID S A A (1
% THIS ATTACHMENT CAN BE ALSO USED FOR MB-373.
s TOPERYFAY NI MB-3T3 b ERATEE T,
(5) 7005 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS BHEES-IERE7I v F AV
57 B2440-372-0A0  BUTTON NECKING ATTACHMENT ASM. IRE RTA22-F4 FRYFAVE 73 1
58 B2440-372-000  FEED PLATE FENTIT MYFRTA 1)
59 B2441-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE % 3- ¥ (874) M
60 82442-372-0A0  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM, 3% WP f2- 43 M
61 B2442-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE, MIDDLE % d- 30> (F2-) (1)
52 B2448-372-000  SPRING FISTIINE [§Y)
83 $S-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E529° 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
64 $$-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 nyprR= Ak 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

Note ( (EEC ) #01

SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MB-372.
MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE
(URBAN WHITE) :

MB-372 PR BIE X BB
MB-372,MB-373 [ P9 {t %
(P=RY KT A )



iva a2

v

Ve Y NS PERIBPR O &)

(6)Z007

(8)Z00¢9

B2547-372-080 (SMALL BUTTON)
401 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)

02547-372-CB0O (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 p2547-372-CBA (LARGE BYTTON)

- 23




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
(6) Z007 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS AT THBT v FA b
1 B2552-372-BA0  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP COMPLETE Z3Y7°3- YRIv-F U3 1
pA #01  B2552-372-BAA SNAP CLAMP ASM. 2397°39 Y=RIYeFrYaTeR” 1
3 B3107-372-B00  THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTE A$97°3- 274347V H4 (1)
4 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD IRY)-F EXTYTIYY (1
5 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 %"vxy” B=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
6 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EFFLAT- RXEIT A (1)
7 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YRITY EIFLAT- (1)
8 5S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 YR~ Rh 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%87 4" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
10 SD-0550301-SP ~ HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2°vxy* D=5.5 H=3 (1)
11 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER B2y YRITY MIYTRTA (1)
12 B2555-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER, AFYT° RTAVYRITY L2TY (1)
13 B2557-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ZFY7° RTRVYRIPY 3% (1
14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YRITY LIV (2)
15 B2552-372-B00 _ CLAMP_JAW LEVER. RIGHT ATY7° FTAV BTARTTFY (1)
16 B2553-372-000  NUT 1Ry BTARTFY MARYT OB (1)
17 B2529-372-B00  SLIDE SUPPORT PLATE AFY7°3~ 3JAPL YR4% (1)
18 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I/EFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
19 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IREIEY™ 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
20 B2542-372-000  BRUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3~ PIYrRTA (1)
21 #01  B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIVIFHI YR 4 (1)
22 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2*vxy" D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRIRG K72y YIIFY AR (1
(7) Z008 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS ERSY VBT Iy FAY
24 B2420-372-0A0  METAL SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL FURTRVYT B3 1
25 #01  B2420-372-0AA  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET EV O VEVIDLE AL o 1
26 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAEY" 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
27 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTEUERL EFFRT- (1)
28 B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLGCK ARy EF¥AR (1)
29 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 EFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
30 B2405-372-000 ~ BUTTON CLAMP LEVER M-RETEY AL - (1)
31 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 HEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
32 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING -CLAMP N =RETRY 191 (1)
33 SS-7110570-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 2HEIFYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 49
34 B2402-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA N -RRTRVERL BAFUITY (1)
35 B2401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N -RRTRY YRIFY MIYFRTA (1)
36 #01  B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET IR Vo VELVERS ST UM L M (1)
37 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8 23295 D=7.24 W=8 73 (1)
38 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Fxy™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
39 B2404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT RV PATUITH A x 1)
40 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD VARVAL B2 V4 e V) (1
41 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E5397 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
42 B2422-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD FURTRVE~ YRY FY4R A% (1)
43 B2421-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER FURTava- YIITY (1)
44 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E329™ 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
45 B2423-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON SUPPORT PLA FURTRVa- RIART IR4R (1)
46 B2409-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE TIFRTQY 2IABT YRAR2TA4 (1
47 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oYkt 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 337 4" 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
49 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER yIIV~F MIYFET4 (1)
50 #01  B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIVGFRIYERT 4 (1)
51 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IE52Y” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
52 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 M52y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
53 55-8120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 ayayHAh 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
{8) 7009 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS HERS VBT ZwFA Vb
54 MAT-60901ZA0 FEED PLATE ASM. 2)13I984% I3 (FH7878v3-) 1
55 MAT-80805200-A HOLDER (B) FIIETRY FART- R (1)
58 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1)
57 MAT-60903Z00-A GUIDE (B) FAGRTRY HFART-FUF4 B (1)
58 MAT-60902200 GUIDE (&) 2009 FA51°%Y FAS"TFUI4 A (1)
59 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33Y" 1/8-44 L=4 (4)
60 MAZ-00908000 PRESSER SPRING FH5872Y FRINTR (1)
61 MAT-60804Z00-A HOLDER (A) FEIRTRY BT~ A (1)
62 MAT-60901Z00 FEED PLATE 2009 #h587 4%y RJFRL Y244 (1)
Note ( iEEC I#0l..... MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE MB~372,MB-373 EH AL

(URBAN WHITE)

B-37
(P=NyFRTAD)



(10)Z010-B

- 25 —



DESCRIPTION

WARXSATNR=LVESVHT S wF Ak

1 MAZ-01000040 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. N -RRTRY PRYEAVE B3 1
2 #01  MAZ-010000AA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH. NFARETRVPRYFAVIIY U 1
3 B2401~372-LA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASM. N=RETRY MY HR 1
4 #01  B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH., L A =R RVMYYEY (L) 73Rt 1
5 B2542-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. yyyY-F MYIET4 93 L (n
6 #01  B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L Y¥YYFYrRT4 (L) (N
7 B2401-372-L00-A BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET L YRIPIMYYERTA L (1)
8 #01  B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L N =RRTRY YRITYMYYFLTAL (N
9 $55-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ayhyEAr 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 £3589 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
11 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE A°-ARTRVERE BAFVYTH L (1)
12 B2404-372-1.00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FTRUEPI HAFUAT R L (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L IAR ¥ - VELY S YNNI (2)
14 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TREIXYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
15 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N =T Ry AHIAT- L )
16 B2429-372-1.00  SET SCREW N -RRTRY ARIET- LOMAEYT (1)
17 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L N =Rkl (n
18 $S-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ThEIRY” 11/64-40 L=6.5 (N
19 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E5%Y° 11/64-40 L=11 (N
20 B2546-372-100  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) YI3Y-F EEPITIYY L (n
21 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW Y3Y-F E¥PrIYT L MARYT (n
22 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A -RHTRY YRIPY L 1
23 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N =AETRY YRIPY 48A% L 1
24 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FTRVIBI £I%277 L 1
25 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTRVART EI3FET- L 1
26 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FXFY® 3/16-28 L=7 1
27 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FTeVIPL L3%2°% L RS 1
28 B2409-372-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. T9IV242%74 L 73 1
29 B2409-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) TRTYERTRY RJTFIVRAR L (1)
30 B2410-372-L0A  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2381 Y842 L (¥3-) )
31 B2410-372-L0B  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 3181 Y34% L (#1-) (N
32 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2191 Y348 L (%74) (1)
33 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW R/1FL R4 L MARYT (1)
34 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L e ASAUFLIFLI T 1R 1
35 B2435-372-1.00-A NUT L LR RS UEVE EVAVE AN 2
36 B2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) YI3Y-F ZMYN°-E°Y L 1
(10) Z010-B ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS WA RS ATN~VEIVEHT I vF AU
37 MAZ-010001A0 ZO10B ASM. N =RETRY PRYFAVE B 3 1
38 #01  MAZ-010001AA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. B NFRETRYTEYFAVIBYY UN 1
39 B2401-372-BA0  BRACKET INSTALLING BASE ASM. YRIPY MYrET4 93 1
40 #01  B2401-372-BAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM.. B N =R RVMYEST (B) h3Yr " 1
41 B2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASN. Y3U-F MIYIRTA 93 L (1)
42 101  B2542-372-L0OA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YRIIFIYrRT 4 (L) (1)
43 B2401-372-L00-A BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET L YIPYMYFLTA L (n
44 #01 B2401-372-L0A  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L N =R RY YRITIMIYFRTAL (1)
45 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 Y7 kb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
46 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3817 % 5¥10.5X%1 (2)
47 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N -RETRVERL A4FUYTH L (1)
48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FRVIL BAFUNTE L (n
49 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L PSS T - VELY SIS VYA (2)
50 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 QREITEY” 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2)
51 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N =T RY ABIET- L (1)
52 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW N oRETRY AFIAT- L RARYT (1)
53 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) A -AT RV B ()
54 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFXYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1
55 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E33Y° 11/64-40 L=11 (n
56 B2546-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) Yy3IY-F 3757797 L (1)
57 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREV YIY-F LEPFTIYY L OpARYT (1)
58 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A=A Ry YRIPY C 1
59 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -RETRY YRIPY 4%0T% B 1
60 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK ATVt e9%17% L 1
61 B2411-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTaVE8L %A - L 1
62 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAZYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
63 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FTRUTPL 58279 L FARYT 1
64 B2409-372-BA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. 19I9%4%%74 B 43 1
865 B2409-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) IZTIRRTRY =/AHIVR4R L [§h)
66 B2410-372-B00  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 6MM N -RETRY 3I18Y Y34% B n
67 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREVW 3IAHT YR4% L OpARYT (1)
68 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L ERASOUFLEEL LT D 1
69 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L 13179 e $artyIvhL 2
70 B2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) Yy3Y-F APYN°-E°Y L 1
Note ( #£Z )% THIS STTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-372-16.
¥ TOFPRYFAY MIT MB-372-16 o3 e HAL 3,
#O1..... MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE MB-372,MB-373 B L
(URBAN WHITE) (P—=N2FT74b)



vl L v 4« o0 D IEBR LT

{(11)Zoi4

(12)zo18

(13) 2112

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.

{11) Z014 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS

SRVART S v F AV

1 MAT-614012B0 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATRYF PRYFAVE B3 1
2 #01  MAT-61401ZBA LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATRYETRYFAVEIY UY 1
3 MAT-61401ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL h507° 53 (5ATAYE) (1)
4 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL SATRYEF H3V7° (1
5 MAT-61402Z00 SPRING h397° N ¥ (1)
6 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F3235° 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
7 MAT-61403200 STOPPER AR - (1)
3 MAZ-01404000 FEED PLATE FATAYF 92432 1
9 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIU-F MIYFETA (1)
10 #0l  B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIYHFIIIEL 4 (1)
n SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oYy kb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
12 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YIIV-F EXPFTTYY (1)
13 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IE72Y° 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
14 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 QAE3FYT 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
(12) 7016 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS REFE_IBATY v FA Vb
15 MAT-616012A0 FEED PLATE ASH. FREMYT 93 1
16 MAT-61601200 FEED PLATE wE MYr4% (1)
17 MAT-61603Z200 CLOTH PLATE E RTRVR) 9F4% (1)
18 MAT-61602Z200 PLATE IXF ARV A% (1)
19 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IEITRYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

(13) Z172 ATTACHMENT

FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS SLIDER

A4 FEREFE-TIERAT7S v FA Vb

20 B2449-372-000  WRAPPED F0OT 234" IFEIFINTY 1
21 B2450-372-000  WRAPPED FOOT BASE 274 IRIRFAITIL TR A 1
22 B2547-372-00A  JAW LEVER HOLDER A FTRVYRITIMIYTETA A 1
23 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN FFI- PUPTAMT LY 1
24 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREVW A EIFVAT- IRV A 1
25 $S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 oyB7ET A 3/16-28 1L=9 1
26 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 397973 5X10.5X1 1

Note ( #E3C )= THIS ATTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-372-15.
¥ TOPHRYF AV MB-372-15 oIV EHBL T,

..... MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE

(URBAN WHITE)

— 27 -

MB-372,MB-373 H Atk
(P=NRYFT7A}F)




17. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373 (1)
MB=31737%yF Ay bBEK (1)

(112031

o
A
m
~

e e
)

e et |

(3)Z033

(2)Z032

B2547-372-0B0 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

REF.HO  NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ey o AMT.
(1) 2031 ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS KRS VBT Py F AR

1 MAZ-031000A0  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASH. FE7RY 3~ PEYAVE 2031 1
2 %01  MAZ-031000AA  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. TR RVEIPRYFAVEIY UY 1
3 D2547-372-CB0  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASH. P AETEY 9RAPY 93 m
4 801  D2547-372-CBA  LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASH. 87178V UW 1
5 555-372- FOOT ASM. (LEFT & L 3°{3"8y Y237y L8y 93 1)
6 D2555-372-C00  YORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. (LEFT) 5TARTAY 3- 97y (e50Y) (1
7 D2556-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT §TARTEY BTEVIRINE €8T (m
8 $5-7090410-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IAE5FY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
9 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIPY ASATE BTAPTEY (1)
10 D2557-372-CA0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT 2° {19237 35" 93 (1)
11 D2557-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING , RIGHT §T{E78Y 3- YTy (3%7) (1)
12 D2558-372-C00  BUTTON KOLDING SPRING, RIGHT §TETRY BEVIRINE 3% (1)
13 S5-7090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2459 9/64-40 L=3.5 m
14 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPY SRR BTAPEY (1)
15 D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATE. LARGE BUTTQH BATL VA8 (FTARTEY) (¥
{2) 2032 ATTACHMENT FOR WIDDLE BUTTONS GRS VET Sy FAYE

16 D2529-373-B00  FEED PLATE (SHALL BUTTON) WATL Va8 (F3-378Y) 1
(3) 2033 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANK BUTTONS NS vEH7 5w FAY b

17 B2401-373-0B0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH. A -RETRUYY 93 1
18 01 B2401-373-0BA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH. AOTRETEVITIY N 1
19 $$-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PXEYT 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
20 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD RORVERL EFRR- (1)
21 B2412-372-000 _ BUTTON CLAHP BLOCK £ 8y k5433 (1)
22 $§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W57y 11/64-40 L= § m
23 82405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER AR EY APLET - (m
24 $5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2R3V 11/64-40 Le7 (1
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAWP n°-RET R 493 (1)
26 $S-7110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 20E3¥Y” 11/84-40 1=4.8 (1)
27 82402-372-000  BUTTON CLAHP LEVER ROLDING SHA AIRE BUARL BTV ay
28 82401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N -RETRY 9IIPY PYIRETS n
29 01 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET - RATRVAIYIIT IR ITE L (1)
30 (5-072081A-5P  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 ¥=3 433097 D=7.24 ¥=8 M (m
31 $5-8110410-TP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Px5” 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
2 B2404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT % XUA¥3 A799° 9 A% m
33 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD 9RL)-F LETITTYY (1
34 $5-6111140-SP SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=11 €737 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
35 B2408-372-P00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD(P) 923794307 %(P) (1)
36 55-7150940-SP_ SCREV _15/64-28 L=9 TREIFY” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
3 B2419-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) ATSRATRY 9¥IPY B m
38 $5-8110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3%Y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
39 B2410-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP VORK SUPPORT PLAT A -RRTEY 2RI Y343 (1
40 B2470-373-000  BUTTON CLAKP FEED PLATE IYRRTRVA- RITILIRARSTL (1)
41 $5-9120910-TP _ SCREY 3/16-28 L=9 m9py5 A 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
Y] ¥P-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.6X1 E5%5°% 5%10,5X1 (2)
43 $5-9621413-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 BYRPE* A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
44 VP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59 5% 5X10.5X1 (2)
45 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 9%-F MITL" A (1)
48 #01  B2542-372-00A _ BUTTON CLANP HOLDER YIIYFLYYIR" 4 (1)
[g SS-7150340-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 /5T 15/64-28 L9 [§Y)




Mb=—o 0o J 2W T AR L)

(4)2035 (6)z038

B2547-372-080 (SMALL BUTTOR)
#01 B2547-372-08A (SHALL BUTTON)

D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 p2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

— 929 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ly ox A AMT.

(4) 7035 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS BEE_TBEA7IvF AV

1 B2440-373-0A0  WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS e $T22954 FRIFAVE N3 1
2 B2440-373-000  FEED PLATE WREIIYT MYIETA 1)
3 B2441-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE % a- BT (374) (1)
4 B2442-372-0A0  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. ¥ BIYT F3- 93 (1)
5 B2442-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE. MIDDLE $e% 3- PP (F2-) (1)
6 B2448-372-000  SPRING AMTIN % (2)
7 $S-9110513-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 BYRVA"AE 11/84-40 L=4.5 (1)
8 $$-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 EYR7E AL 11/84-40 L=4.5 (1)
9 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING PFo-d2 ERTINTE 93 (1)
10 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUINE SHAFT AT ROE" - (1)
11 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IVEE PUIAT) A% 1)
12 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E99 8% 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000  CUSHION Y¥EY pyyay 1)
(5) 7037 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS A+ v THEAT S v FAY b

14 B2552-373-BA0  SHAP CLAMP ASM. 23Y7°3- YRIEATVY-F 93 1
15 #01  B2552-373-BAA  SNAP CLAMP ASM. 2397°29 92395592793 1
16 B3107-372-B00  THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTE 2397°9- ¥"434b7VI4 (1)
17 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YRIY-F LEFITTYY (1)
18 $D-0550181-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 % v#y" D=5.5 H=1.8 1)
19 B2549-372-000 CLAHP SCREW A EFRUA =PI A M
20 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YRIPY EFELA"- (1
21 $S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/18-32 L=13.5 Y8 Kb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
22 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E99°97 % 5X10.5X1 (2
23 SD-0550301-SP __ HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 4 vay* D=5.5 H=3 (1)
24 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER F2Y YRITY HIVFRA (1)
25 B2555-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER. 23V7° BTHVIRIPY LRV (1
26 B2557-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT Z3Y7° RTEVIRIPY 3 (1)
27 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIPY EFRESY (2)
28 B2552-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT 23Y7° BRY ATARTPY (1)
29 B2553-372-000  NUT FTEY BTARPY BIRTT B (1)
30 B2529-373-B00  FEED PLATE (MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON AFY7° FIHEL Ya4% (1)
31 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WIS 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
32 $S-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 eIV 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
33 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 9IY-F MIIFET4 (1)
34 #01  B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIVIFIYYF R A (1)
35 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2"v¥y* D=6.35 H=3.8 (2)
36 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING £T4Y YRIPY ATR )
(6) Z038 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS SRIVETIvF AV

37 B2420-373-0A0  METAL BUTTON CLAMP ASH. AR VET VAN 1
38 %01  B2420-373-0AA  METAL BUTTON CLAMP ASH. N VELIVEI P AT P 1
39 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 F3ES” 3/18-28 L=7 (1)
40 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STUD R EVIPL EIERT- (1)
41 B2412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP_BLOCK £y L3319 o))
42 SS-7110540-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 2he5%y” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
43 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER AR RY LR~ (1
44 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QWEIXY” 11/64-40 L=7 (1
45 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -RETEY 18X (1)
46 $S-7110570-SP__ SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.8 2WEIEY” 11/84-40 L=4.8 (1)
47 B2402-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHA BN A M
48 B2401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET M -REEY YRIPY MYIFET4 (1)
49 #01  B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET R N LEA LRI (1
50 CS-072081A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8 252b9% D=7.24 =8 %3 (1
51 $$-8110410-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAxy" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1)
52 B2404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT ATRUIIL BATUVT AR 1)
53 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YRYY-F EATETTYY (1)
54 $S-6111140-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 529" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
55 R2422-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD FURTRVA- YR FIAR NTR (D
56 B2421-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER EVR RVI- YRIPY 1)
57 SS-6110480-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E9%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 M
58 B2423-373-000  METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLAT EURTRY - RITPIRAR 1)
59 B2470-373-000  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE LYRET VI~ RTRIIRASR A (1)
60 $S-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 myp7E bk 3/16-32 L=13.5 )
61 WP-0501016-SD _ WASHER _5X10.5X1 E5%™ "% 5X10.5X1 (2)
62 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLANP HOLDER yRY)-F PUYIE A o]
63 #01  B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER yRIVIFMYIET A (1)
64 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW = 15/84-28 L=9 WEIFY” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
85 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IWEIFY” 15/64-28 1.=9 M
66 $5-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ByByET AL 3/168-28 L=9 )
(7) 7039 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS HES VAT P9 F AL

57 MAZ-039010A0  REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT FE5RT2VAY RIAPIIRAR 93 1
68 MAT-60905200-A HOLDER (B) FH5H°RY #AE"- B (1)
69 $S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E5%9" 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
70 MAT-60903200-A GUIDE (B) #9352V FRE-TVIA B (1)
71 MAT-60902200  GUIDE (A) 2009 #2984y FAR"IVI{ A (1)
72 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E5%° 1/8-44 L=2.9 @
73 HAZ-00906000  PRESSER SPRING F955°5Y 191N} (1)
74 HAT-60904200-A HOLDER (A) FHT87RY FAET- A (1)
75 MAZ-03901000  FEED PLATE PR S ELIR VI 40

Note ( 32 )#01.....MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE

NB-372,MB-373 B PA 4t Bt



Mb =0 b o oy A/ MR LS

{9)2040-B

- 371 —-



REF.NO

NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 o AMT
(8) 7040 ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS WAXPATR=LESVEAT S v F ALk
! HAZ-040000A0 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. (L) A -BR RV PRYFAVE D3 1
2 K01 MAZ-040000AA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. A PRET UPRYFAVIIY UV 1
3 B2401-372-LA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASH. N-RETRY MYYFYT h3 1
4 #01  B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., L AT RET VMY (L) YeYr R 1
5 B2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. YR3U-F MYYEE4 H3 L (1)
6 #01  B2542-372-L0OA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L JRIVIFIIVEE A (L) mn
7 B2401-372-L00-A BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET L YRIPIMYFS4 L (1)
8 #01  B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L A -ARTRY YRIPIMIYTRTAL 2)
9 $SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/18-32 L=13.5 oYFyE~Ar 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5479 % 5X10.5%1 )
11 B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N =R RVIRT B4FUYTY L RSY
12 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FRVETI A4FUNTE L (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING L INEN P AEVELPE TS NON (2)
14 $$-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.1 IWEIFY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2)
15 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N -RETRY 491H - L (1)
16 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW N -ARTRY AFIFT- L bRy 1
17 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L A° =AU IL (1)
18 5S8-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 /EIEY” 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
19 5S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E5%9™ 11/64-40 L=11 (1)

20 R2546-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) Y35 XTI L (1)

21 B2431-372-L00 SET SCREV YRIJ-F EEFHIYYD L MRy 6))
22 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A -RETRY Y937y L 1
23 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -RATRY YRITY 42N R L 1
24 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK R RUITI k3527 L 1
25 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD A2V k355 - L 1
26 $S-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 MIXYS 3/16-28 L=7 1
27 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREV FTeuRr k5332 L OMAEY” 1
28 B2409-373-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. ( AL 9244974 L 73 1
29 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) ATRL IR428™4 IYER 2V~ 1)
30 B2410-372-L0A  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) )48 Y344 1, (y3-) (1)
31 B2410-372-LOB  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2181 Y849 L (f3-) M
32 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2JH9L V4% L (3°4) (1)
33 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREY IABL Y342 L bARY” (1)
34 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L 817V 2l 39L Y™ 9L, 1
35 B2435-372-L00-A NUT L ABIPIN 375398y Fy L 2
36 £2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) 937~F ANIN LY L 1
{9) ZN40-B ATTACHMENT FOR LOULS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS WAAGATR=NEIVET I F AL
37 MAZ-04000BA0 7040-B ASM. Z040-B (1) 1
38 #01  MAZ-04000BAA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. Z040-B73 UW 1
39 B2401-372-BA0  BRACKET INSTALLING BASE ASM. YRIPY MUYFRTA U3 1
40 #01  E2401-372-BAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM.. B INESTEAEMY L AR SR PN 1
41 F2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. yI3y-F MIYFE 4 H3 L (0
12 #01  B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 9TV R 4 (L) (M
43 E2401-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET (L) Y237y MIYIRTA L (1)
44 #01  B2401-372-L0A  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L A -RETRY YRIPYMY YRR AL (1)
45 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 o937k AR 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
46 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5¥%10.5X%1 338" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
47 F2402-372-L00 ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE N AR RVATL 345V Y L 6))
48 F2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT TRV A4FUNTE L (1)
49 £2426-372-L00  THRUST RING AC-RETRY RIAMIVIT L (2)
50 B2427-372-L00  SET SCREW FEFUUNL AN 55 Vs (2)
51 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ARy 4917~ L (1)
52 B2429-372-L00 SET SCREW NopiT 2y 191h - L Ry 1)
53 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) A°-ARTEVARI B 1)
54 $8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEIEY” 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
55 B2430-372-L00  SCREV N -ARTARY YRIPY L ORARYT (1)
56 B2546-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) Y23-F E3FI7YY L (1)
57 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREV 9RYU-F L¥PFIYY L bARST 1)
58 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -RETRY YR3PY C 1
59 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -RETRY YIIPY A20T% B 1
60 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK AT RUATL L3%2°2 L 1
61 B2411-372-L00 _ BUTTON CLAMP STUD ATV LR L 1
52 S5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 N%YS 3/16-28 L=7 1
83 R2433-372-L00  SET SCREW ATRUAPI k%22 L ObAxYS 1
64 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASM. A -RRTEVRIAFLVRARET A Y} 1
65 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) TIAHI DR4RRT4 IYERT VI (M
66 B2410-372-B00  BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 6MM A -ARTEY FIAPI Y344 B (1)
67 B2434-372-L00 SET SCREW /48T Y94% L MAFY M
68 B2544-372-L00  PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) F4I7Y F9-2957- L 1
69 B2435-372-L00  NUT 91 7YNEY fFa-eYIUh L 2
70 B2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) 9I3y~F AMYN° -0V L 1
Note ( /& )= THIS ATTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-373-15.
P IOFPEvFAY M MB-373-15 @IV ERHAL I T,
#01. ..., MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE MB-372,MB-373 MMy it &



i

D]

Sy T A S IR

A

(10)Zo4 1

~ S~
~N
VY
—_—

'

FA S

W -
L‘r
In

i3

B2547-372-0B0 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

B2529-372-000 (SMALL BUTTON)
D2529-372-B00 (MIDDLE BUTTON)
D2529-372-C00 (LARGE BUTTON)

(11)Z044

(12)zo46

— 33 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT.
(10) 2041 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS RESE—TH7YvF AV
1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP "AS FRE RTRVFRYFAVE 1
2 MAZ-04101000 ADJUSTING BASE FI-EY2°4 (1)
3 MAZ~04102000 GUIDE BAR IREFFUIA RO n
4 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2™ vzy" D=6.35 H=3 (1
5 MAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) FREMNT PUIARTY (1
6 SS-5080710-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 F52%9° 1/8-44 L=6.5 (n
7 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EISLAT- FARYT A (1
(11) 7044 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS SRMIRAT7 v F A b
8 MAT-644017ZB0 ATTACHMENT ASM. FOR LABELS FATRYY PRYFAVE B3 1
9 #01  MAT-644017BA LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATRYFTRYFAVRIY UV 1
10 MAT-64401ZA0 CLAMP~ASM. FOR LABEL FATRYE HIVTC M3 (1
11 MAT-61401200 CLAMP FOR LABEL FATRYE H597° ()
12 MAT-61402700 SPRING VENYAMNE (1
13 SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F52%YT 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
14 MAT-61403700 STOPPER ALY - (N
15 MAZ-04404000 FEED PLATE 54TAYY 3- RABIVRA% (1)
16 . B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3Y-F MIYTRTA (1)
17 #01 B2542-372-004A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YRIVIFRYYTET A (1)
18 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyFR A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
19 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD 9RIV-F E¥7TT 7YY (n
20 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IREIEI” 15/64-28 1.=9 ()
21 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 LTI 15/84-28 L=9 (1)
(12) 7046 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS BASEZTER7 vy F AV b
22 MAZ-048010A0 FEED PLATE ASM. 3542 (93) 1
23 MAZ-04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE 2REMYT4% (1)
24 MAT-61603Z00 CLOTH PLATE % ATRYRS 9rA% (1
25 MAT-61602200 PLATE *TE ATRYIT 4% (N
26 $S$-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 WEIRYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (n
Note ( A E )% THIS SATTACHMENT IS USED IN COMMON WITH MB-373-15.
¥ ZOPRYF AL MIE MB-373-15 o3z e HALE T,
#01.. ... MB-372,MB-373 FOR DOMESTIC USE MB-372,MB-373 E A1t 8
(URBAN WHITE) (P—=NRYFTAF)



2P aban

V4L U U Iy Lo U D O )

H__Ljﬂlﬂl U[ll:**szﬁ
m
N — (]
S i =
\ A
’é —_ {—_J;Tm —
S
A
@ 1 Applicable size of buttans d
= ~ TLEI VB4R i
—
b
. . Size of each part é?péiiigig size
NO Pazts§No. Desuc%r‘lgtlon = 8 < % (mm) AR5 17 )
* Aa) | B C D a b c d
J = - 5.4
B2419372D00 |[N-ALE92E2FHR (D) | 3 1) 2le4512.4 ) ol colas e
1 ®¥1 B2408372000 2FHERIEN 2.2 .5 21 2 i ° p
5.3 5.7 4.7 c
*2 B2408372M0O0 2FHEREH (M) 2.5 7.5 21
5 B2419372F00 |N-A*9f2##2 (F) | 3.5 | 5 |24.5) 2 |45 | 3 | 1.4 2
*2 B2408372C00 2F3EREN (C) 2.2 5 21 4.7 1 3.5 | 2.5 | 2.
3 B2419372M00 |N- VK9V BDFHE (M) {Without a part of attachment for shank buttons
4 B2419372N00 [ N-LE9BIFHE (N) I ORART 2008
o D 6
B2419372A00 |- ILEY2B2FHE (A) (4) 7.5 25 3 57155 |36 3
5 ¥1 Br408372000 DFFEREN 2.2 7.5 21 529 B é 32
%2 B2408372M00 2FHEREND (M) 2.5 17.5 | 21
B2419372E00 [N-WA9VA23#R (E) | 23 |5.1]24.5) 2 ¢ oo, |, ,
6 *2 B2408372A00 2FHERENR (A) 2.2 (5.1 21 4e7 :;6 226 f
%1 B2408372U00 SFHERER (U) 2.215.1| 21 ' :
5 B2419372600 |N-AF9YAI3¥R (G) | 25 [ 6.5 |24.5/2.4 | 4.9 | 4.5 2.4 2
%1 B2408372E00 2F#EREHL (E) 2.2 6.5 21 5.1 5 4 o
. B2419372H00 |N-AF9YAI3#R (H) | 25 | 5 [24.5) 2 4.5 ) 3 | 1.8 2
¥1 B2408372F00 2FHERER (F) 2.2 5 21 4.7 135 2.5 | 2.
9 B2413372R00 | N-AK9Y@IF¥R (A) | T | 4 |24.5[ 1.7 | 4.4 2 | 1.3 )4,
%1 B2408372H00 QFFERER (H) 2 4 21 4.6 | 2.5 .8 2
L0 B2413372W00 |N-AK9YBIFHR (W) | 25 | 6.2 |24.5|2.7 | 4.9 4.2 | 1.8 2.
¥1 B2408372N00 2FHERER (N) 2.216.2| 21 5.1 1 4.7 | 3.7 3
o . - 4
B2419372500 T-AF9YAIFHR (S) | o0s) | 751245 1.6 | o | lga |,
11 | ¥1 B2408372000 DFHERER 2.217.58] 21 3e9 é e 2
%2 B2408372M00 | -~3a2kdn (M) 2.5 |7.5| 21 ‘ !
Note (&) .. .If you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,

be sure to enclose with your order a sample of the button.
(This will be dealt as a special order)

TRUAORI DA IHERRL, KTAR (F92) 2RV TEEX T,

(HEeHvEs,)

- 35 —




22.

BARTER PARTS (2008,Z038)

THESG (Z20082038)

T
0 -
‘%5 > iﬂl__ilm v -
N 1L
a
A —
b : ’ ) L@:@
y . -
t — (L] L1
Q e
A
@ ’ Aepl}caple size of buttons d
%D ~ BURS AR . %ﬁe
~ Shi
c
b
: Applicable size
No | Parts Moo | pescraprion | PTG @' TR opmurene
A (a) B C D a b C d
. B242137200B | £497E23%R (B) | 45 3t [0.7]3.8] 4 [33]07
%1 B242237200B JF#RBER (B) 2.2|6.2| 27 4.4 a5 |38 1
5 B242137200P | &%9M2##R (P) | (35 | 5 | 31 | 0.7 | 4 3 |23)0.7
*¥1 B240837200B YFaREEH (B) 2.2 5 | 28 4.5 |35 | 2.8 | 1
5 B242137200Q | &9 @ %82(Q) | 25| 6 | 31 |0.7 431 4 [3.3]07
%1 B240837200C JF¥RREH (O) 2.2| 6 | 28 4.5 | 4.5 | 3.8
4 B242137200J | ##9vmaFaR(J) |35 |6.5| 31 |1.5]5.3 45| 3 |15
*¥1 BR42237200C X9 REn (C) 2.2 28 5.5 5 3.5 | 1.8
- B242137200T | X9 A %3R (T) | %F 31 |0.5(29| 2 | 1.5 05
®*2 BR422372001 e£9REh (1) 2 4 28 1] 2.5 0.8
& B242137200V | #X9V@ ¥R (V) | @3 |4.7 | 31 (0.7 | 4.4 27 1.8 0.7
%2 B2408372J00 e£9 RER (U) 2.2 4.7 | 28 4.3 | 3.2 25| 1
B242137200Y | @49 @2%#R(Y) |35 1{5.5] 31 |0.9) 1.1, 5l0q
7 | ¥2 B242237200N X9 RED (N) 2.215.5]| 28 0 0 2 e
%1 B240837200L | &% KEn () |2.2|5.5] 28 i R
B242437200B | #¥9URAIE¥R(B) | (35 |5.5| 31 [0.7 | | 551, 4 o
8 | *2 BR42237200N |£f9VE 33RKER(N) | 2.2 | 5.5 | 28 2 B 2 2
%1 B240837200L |&A9 A ¥ehEn (L) | 2.2 | 5.5 | 28 34 33
5 B242137200H | #X9VRI%#R (H) | 35 |6.5|24.5/2.5 41|45 3 |25
¥1 B242237200H |&f9 B F88REn H) | 2.2 1 6.5 | 21 4.3 5 2.8
0 B242137200C | #f9 R2%#R(C) | %' | 7 | 31 0.9 5§ 5 et )09
) ®¥1 B2422372000 | #49 R >FdEkhEh | 2.2 8 27 6.2 | 5.5 | 4.6 | 1.2
1 B242137200D | #%97f2##2 (D) | 7§ |4.5| 31 |0.7]3.5 2518 0.7
x1 BR40837200F DF#RAENR (F) 2.2 |4.51 27 3.7 3 2.3 1
L5 B242137200F | $%£9 @2&82(F) |25 |4.5| 31 |0.7 392512107
‘ *¥2 B240837200D 2FHERER (D) 1.6 4.5 | 28 41| 3 |23 | 1
Note (##) ...If you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,

be sure to

LTRENAOEI S A AHERBL . KTRR (F92) 2RO UMEXTEL, (BEHYET.)

enclose with your order a sample of the button.
(This will be dealt as a special order)




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B N0 . = S H_NO m#E B NO

51103-372-000 4 7 | B1421-372-000 & 58 | B2404-372-1.00 32 48 1 B2419-372-C00 26 58
B1104-372-400 4 42 | B1632-180-000 12 31 | B2404-372-000 22 32 |B2419-372-C00 32 08
B1105-372-000 4 31 |B2001-372-0A0 & 57 ]B2404-372-000 24 39 | B2419-372-L00 26 22
B1106-372-0A0 4 32 | B2004-372-000 & 23 |B2404-372-000 28 32 | B2419-372-L00 32 22
B1108-372-000 4 49 | B2005-372-000 & 47 | B2404-372-000 30 52 | B2420-372-0AA 24 25
B1108-373-N00 4 50 |B2005-373-000 & 59 | B2404-373-R00 12 29 | B2420-372-0A0 24 24
B1109-372-00A 4 44 | B2006-372-000 & 45 | B2405-372-L00 26 15 | B2420~373-0AA 30 38
51109-372-000 4 43 | B2006-372-000 8 48 | B2405-372-L00 26 51 | B2420-373-0A0 30 37
B1110-372-000 4 45 | B2007-372-000 & 53 |B2405-372-L00 32 15 | B2421-372-000 24 43
B1111-232-000 & 44 1B2008-372-000 & 52 | B2405-372-L00 32 51 | B2421-372-000 30 56
B1111-372-000 4 39 |B2009-372-000 8 37 | B2405-372-000 22 23 | B2422-372-000 24 42
B1112-372-000 4 27 | B2010-372-000 8 22 |B2405-372-000 24 30 | B2422-372-000 30 55
B1113-372-00A 4 26 | B2011-372-000 & 21 |B2405-372-000 28 23 | B2423-372-000 24 45
B1113-372-000 4 25 |B2012-372-000 8 18 | B2405-372-000 30 43 | B2423-373-000 30 58
B1118-372-000 4 51 |B2014-372-000 & 43 | B2405-373-000 12 44 | B2426-372-L00 32 49
B1113-373-H00 4 52 |B2015-372-0A0 & 38 |B2406-372-B0C 26 53 | B2426-372-L00-A 26 13
B1119-373-000 4 59 | B2015-372-000 & 42 | B2406-372-B00 32 53 | B2426-372-L00-A 26 49
B1120-372-000 4 41 {B2016-372-000 8 30 |B2406-372-L00-A 26 17 |B2426-372-L00-A 32 13
B1201-372-000 13 29 | B2016-372-000 8 41 |B2406-372-L00-A 32 17 | B2427-372-L00 32 50
B1201-373-000 13 30 | B2017-372-000 & 40 | B2406-372-000 22 25 | B2429-372-L00 26 16
B1202-372-000 13 5 | B2019-372-0A0 & 25 |B2408-372-000 24 32 | B2429-372-L00 26 52
B1203-372-000 13 1 1 B2019-372-000 8 31 | B2406-372-000 28 25 | B2429-372-L00 32 16
B1204-372-000 13 2 1 B2020-372-000 8 32 {B2406-372-000 30 45 | B2429-372-L00 32 52
B1205-372-000 13 4 | B2024-372-000 & 17 | B2406-373-0A0 6 15 |B2430-372-L00 32 55
B1206-372-000 13 9 | B2025-372-0B0 & 14 | B2408-372-B00 26 59 | B2431-372-L00 26 21
B1207-372-000 13 10 | B2028-372-000 8 12 | B2408-372-B00 32 59 | B2431-372-L00 26 57
B1208-372-000 13 13 | B2029-372-000 & 11 | B2408-372-L00 26 23 | B2431-372-L00 32 21
B1210-372-0A0 13 14 | B2031-372-0A0 8 6 | B2408-372-L00 32 23 | B2431-372-L00 32 57
B1211-372-000 13 15 | B2034-372-000 ) 7 | B2408-372-P00 22 35 | B2433-372-L00 26 27
B1212-372-000 13 16 | B2035-372-000 ) 5 | B2408-372-P00 28 35 | B2433-372-L00 26 63
B1213-372-000 13 17 | B2036-372-000 3 9 | B2409-372-BA0 26 64 | B2433-372-L00 32 27
B1214-372-000 13 21 | B2037-372-000 3 & | B2409-372-LA0 26 28 | B2433-372-L00 32 63
B1215-372-A00 6 42 | B2038-372-000 ) 2 | B2409-372-1.00 26 29 | B2434-372-L00 26 33
B1215-372-B00 13 23 | B2040-373-000 8 15 | B2409-372-L00 26 65 | B2434-372-L00 26 67
B1216-372-000 13 25 | B2401-372-BAA 26 40 | B2409-372-000 22 40 | B2434-372-L00 32 33
B1217-372-0A0 13 27 | B2401-372-BAA 32 40 | B2409-372-000 24 46 | B2434-372-L00 32 67
B1218-372-000 13 26 | B2401-372-BA0 26 39 | B2409-373-BA0 32 64 |B2435-372-L00 32 69
B1219-372-000 6 36 |B2401-372-BA0 32 39 | B2409-373-LA0 32 28 |B2435-372-L00-A 26 35
B1220-372-0A0 6 47 | B2401-372-LAA 26 4 | B2409-373-L00 32 29 | B2435-372-L00-A 26 69
B1221-372-0A0 6 45 | B2401-372-LAA 32 4 | B2409-373-L00 32 65 | B2435-372-L00-A 32 35
B1222-372-000 6 43 | B2401-372-LA0 26 3 | B2410-372-B00 26 66 | B2440-372-0A0 22 57
B1224-372-0A0 6 40 | B2401-372-LA0 32 3 | B2410-372-B00 32 66 | B2440-372-000 22 58
B1227-372-000 6 34 | B2401-372-LOA 26 & |B2410-372-L0A 26 30 | B2440-373-0A0 30 1
B1228-372-0A0 6 32 | B2401-372-L0A 26 44 | B2410-372-L0OA 32 30 | B2440-373-000 30 2
B1230-372-0A0 6 10 {B2401-372-LOA 32 8 | B2410-372-L0B 26 31 | B2441-372-000 22 59
B1232-372-000 6 12 |B2401-372-L0A 32 44 | B2410-372-L0B 32 31 | B2441-372-000 30 3
B1233-372-0A0 6 30 |B2401-372-L00 32 43 | B2410-372-L0C 26 32 | B2442-372-0A0 22 60
B1234-372-0A0 6 28 |B2401-372-L00-A 26 7 | B2410-372-L0C 32 32 | B2442-372-0A0 30 4
B1235-372-000 ) 8 | B2401-372-L00-A 26 43 | B2410-372-00A 22 48 | B2442-372-000 22 61
B1235-373-000 6 - 22 |B2401-372-L00-A 32 7 | B2410-372-008B 22 49 | B2442-372-000 30 5
B1236-372-000 6 6 | B2401-372-0BA 22 18 1 B2410-372-00C 22 50 | B2446-372-000 22 56
B1236-373-000 6 21 |B2401-372-0B0 22 17 | B2410-372-00D 22 51 {B2446-372-000 27 23
B1237-372-000 6 9 | B2401-372-00B 22 29 | B2410-372-000 22 39 | B2447-372-0A0 22 52
B1237-373-000 6 20 |B2401-372-00B 24 36 | B2410-372-000 28 39 | B2447-372-000 22 53
B1239-372-000 6 25 |B2401-372-00B 28 29 | B2410-373-000 6 17 | B2448-372-000 22 62
B1240-372-000 6 3 | B2401-372-00B 30 49 | B2411-372-L00 26 25 | B2448-372-000 30 6
B1241-372-B00 6 24 {B2401-372-000 22 28 {B2411-372-L00 26 61 | B2449-372-000 27 20
B1241-372-000 6 2 | B2401-372-000 24 35 | B2411-372-L00 32 25 | B2450-372-000 27 21
B1241-373-000 6 14 | B2401-372-000 28 28 | B2411-372-L00 32 81 |B2470-373-000 28 40
B1242-372-000 6 5 | B2401-372-000 30 48 | B2411-372-000 22 20 | B2470-373-000 30 59
B1242-373-000 6 19 | B2401-373-0BA 28 18 | B2411-372-000 24 27 | B2501-372-000 10 35
B1243-372-000 3 & | B2401-373-0B0 26 17 | B2411-372-000 28 20 | B2502-372-000 10 38
B1246-372-000 3 3 | B2401-373-000 12 46 | B2411-372-000 30 40 | B2503-372-000 10 45
B1401-372-000-A 14 4 | B2402-372-L00 26 11 | B2412-372-L00 26 24 | B2504-372-000 4 55
B1402-372-000 14 9 | B2402-372-L00 26 47 | B2412-372-L00 26 60 | B2505-372-C00 18 11
B1403-372-000-4 14 5 | B2402-372-L00 32 11 | B2412-372-L00 32 24 | B2505-372-000 10 40
B1406-372-000 14 10 | B2402-372-L00 32 47 | B2412-372-L00 32 60 | B2505-373-C00 20 11
B1407-372-000 12 2 | B2402-372-000 22 27 1B2412-372-000 22 21 | B2505-373-000 10 41
B1408-372-000 12 3 | B2402-372-000 24 3 B2412-372-000 24 28 | B2506-372-000 10 43
B1409-372-000 14 11 | B2402-372-000 28 27 | B2412-372-000 28 21 | B2506-372-000 18 10
B1411-372-400 14 14 | B2402-372-000 30 47 | B2412-372-000 30 41 | B2506-372-000 15 14
B1412-372-0A0 14 15 | B2402-373-000-A 12 41 | B2412-373-000 12 34 | B2506-373-000 10 44
B1413-372-000 14 16 | B2403-373-000-4 12 36 | B2413-373-000 12 30 | B2506-373-000 20 10
B1414-372-040 14 18 | B2404-372-L00 26 1 B2414-373-000 6 23 |B2506-373-000 20 14
B1416-372-0A0 14 21 | B2404-372-L00 26 483 | B2419-372-B00 22 37 | B2b07-372-000 10 19
51418-372-000 14 24 | B2404-372-1L00 32 12 | B2419-372-B00 28 37 | B2508-372-000 10 22

- 37 —




NUMER I C 1. I INTO E > O PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
ik B NO oo B NO mE H _NO ik B N0

B2509-372-000-A4 10 23 | B2547-372-0BA 2 2 | B2630-372-000-A 16 26 | CS-072081A-SP 28 30
B2510-372-000 10 34 | B2547-372-0B0 2 1 | B2631-372-000 16 27 | C5-072081A-SP 30 50
B2511-372-040 10 20 | B2547-372-0C0 2 10 {B2632-372-000-A 16 28 | CS-079072A-TH 6 26
B2512-372-000 10 21 | B2547-372-004 27 22 | B2633-372-000 16 25 | CS-0950810-SH 1215
B2513-372-000 10 15 | B2547-372-000 2 15 | B2634-372-000 16 29 | CS-111101B-SH 6 37
B2515-372-000 10 17 | B2547-372-000 24 11 |B2635-372-000-A 16 31
B2518-372-000-A 10 9 | B2547-372-000 30 24 | B2636-372-000 16 5 | D1220-372-D00 18 1
B2519-372-000 10 12 | B2548-372-000 2 13 | B2637-372-000 16 4 | D1220-372-D00 18 4
B2519-372-000 10 32 | B2548-372-000 24 7 | B2638-372-000 16 3 | D1220-372-D00 18 7
B2521-372-000 10 11 | B2548-372-000 30 20 | B2639-372-0A0 16 7 | D1220-372-D00 20 1
B2522-373-000-A 10 50 | B2549-372-000 2 12 | B2639-372-000 16 8 | D1220-372-D00 20 4
B2523-372-000 10 49 | B2549-372-000 24 6 | B2640-372-000 16 9 | D1220-372-D00 20 7
B2524-372-000 10 5 | B2549-372-000 27 24 | B2643-372-000 16 2 | D1221-372-D00 18 2
B2525-372-000 10 6 | B2549-372-000 30 19 ! B3101-372-040 4 1 | D1221-372-D00 18 5
B2526-372-000 10 7 | B2549-372-000 34 7 | B3103-372-000 4 4 | D1221-372-D0O0 18 8
B2527-372-000 10 47 | B2552-372-BAA 24 2 | B3104-372-000 4 13 |D1221-372-D00 20 2
B2528-372-000 10 48 2552-372-BA0 24 1 | B3107-372-B00 24 3 1 D1221-372-D00 20 5
B2529-372-B00 24 17 | B2552-372-B00 24 15 | B3107-372-B00 30 16 | D1221-372-D00 20 8
B2529-372-C00 10 3 | B2552-372-B00 30 28 | B3107-373-000 4 11 | D1241-372-000 18 18
B2529-372-000 10 1 | B2552-372-000 2 29 |B3108-372-000 4 10 |D1241-373-000 20 18
B2529-373-B00 30 30 | B2552-373-BAA 30 15 | B3109-372-040 4 5 1D1250-372-Q00 18 19
B2529-373-000 10 2 | B2552-373-BA0 30 14 | B3110-372-000 4 7 | D1250-372-000 20 19
B2530-372-0A0 10 36 | B2553-372-000 2 30 |B3112-372-000 14 6 | D2505-372-DOA 18 6
B2531-372-000 10 30  B2553-372-000 24 16 | B3113-372-000 14 7 | D2505-372-D00 18 3
B2540-372-000 2 31 |B2553-372-000 30 29 | B3114-232-000 8 28 |} D2505-372-P00 18 15
B2541-372-000 2 32 | B2555-372-B00 24 12 | B3116-125-000 & 26 |D2505-372-P00 20 15
B2542-372-L0A 26 6 | B2555-372-B00 30 25 | B3120-125-000 8 27 1D2505-372-Q00 18 21
B2542-372-LOA 26 42 |} B2555-372-0A0 2 16 | B3120-372-0A0 4 14 | D2505-372-Q00 20 21
B2542-372-L0A 32 6 | B2555-372-000 2 17 | B3120-372-000 4 15 | D2505-372-R00 18 23
B2542-372-L0A 32 42 | B2556-372-000 2 18 {B3121-372-000 4 18 | D2505-373-D00 20 3
B2542-372~L00 26 5 | B2557-372-B00 24 13 | B3122-372-000 4 22 | D2505-373-E00 20 6
B2542-372-L00 26 41 | B2557-372-B00 30 26 |[B3125-012-000 2 37 | D2505-373-R00 20 28
B2542-372-L00 32 5 | B2557-372-040 2 21 |B3125-012-000 8 39 |D2506-372-F00 18 9
B2542-372-L00 32 41 [ B2557-372-000 2 22 |B3125-155-000 4 20 |D2506-372-L00 18 12
B2542-372-00A 2 & {B2558-372-000 2 23 |B3130-372-000-A 2 38 | D2506-372-M00 18 13
£2542-372-00A 22 46 | B2559-372-000 2 19 |B3132-012-000 & 29 | D2506-372-M00 18 16
BE2542-372-00A 24 21 | B2559-372-000 2 24 |B3148-123-000 4 6 | D2506-372-G00 18 22
B2542-372-00A 24 50 | B2559-372-000 22 9 | B3149-123-A00 4 3 | D2506-372-Q00 20 22
E2542-372-00A 27 10 | B2559-372-000 22 14 | B3211-232-000 16 10 | D2506-373-F00 20 9
B2542-372-00A 28 46 | B2559-372-000 28 9 | B3501-372-0B0 4 33 | D2506-373-L00 20 12
B2542~372-00A 30 34 | B2559-372-000 28 14 | B3502-372-0B0 4 35 |D2506-373-K00 20 13
B2542~372-00A 30 63 | B2560-372-000 2 26 |B3503-372-000 4 38 | D2506-373-M00 20 16
£2542-372-00A 34 17 | B2560-372-000 24 14 | B3541-012-000 14 25 | D2528-372-P00 18 17
£2542~372-000 2 7 | B2560-372-000 30 27 | B4401-372-0A0 12 14 | D2528-372-P00 20 17
B2542-372-000 22 45 | B2561-372-000 2 28 |B4404-372-000 12 17 | D2528-372-R00 18 24
B2542-372-000 24 20 | B2561-372-000 24 23 | B4405-372-0A0 12 12 | D2528-372-R00 20 29
B2542-372-000 24 49 | B2561-372-000 30 36 | B4406-372-0A0-A 12 20 | D2529-372-B00 22 16
B2542-372-000 27 9 | B2563-372-0A0 10 24 | B4408-372-000 12 19 | D2529-372-C00 22 15
B2542-372-000 28 45 | B2563-372-000 10 25 | B4410-372-0A0 12 10 | D2529-373-B00 28 186
B2542-372-000 30 33 | B2564-372-000 10 26 | B4411-372-000-A 12 9 | D2529-373-C00 28 15
B2542-372-000 30 62 | B2565-372-000 10 27 | B4411-373-000 12 48 | D2547-372-CBA 22 4
B2542-372-000 34 16 | B2601-372-000 15 10 | B4412-372-000 12 1 | D2547-372-CBA 28 4
B2543-372-L00 26 36 | B2602-372-000 15 5 | B4412-373-000 12 49 | D2547-372-CBO 22 3
B2543-372-L00 26 70 | B2603-372-000 15 12 | B4415-372-000 12 5 | D2547-372-CBO 28 3
B2543-372-L00 32 36 |B2604-372-000 15 3 | B4416-372-000 12 27 | D2555-372-CA0 22 5
B2543-372-L00 32 70 | B2605-372-000 15 1 | B4416-373-AA0 12 53 | D2555-372-CA0 28 5
B2543-372-000 2 34 |B2606-372-000 15 6 | B4416-373-0A0 20 23 | D2555-372-C00 22 6
B2544-372-L00 32 68 | B2608-280-000 15 7 | B4416-373-0A0 30 9 | D2555-372-C00 28 6
B2544-372-L00-4 26 3 B2608-372-000 15 25 | B4416-373-000 20 24 | D2556-372-C00 22 7
B2544-372-L00-A 26 68 | B2609-372-000 15 26 | B4416-373-000 30 10 | D2556-372-C00 28 7
B2544-372-L00-A 32 34 | B2610-372-000 15 27 | B4417-372-000 12 26 | D2557-372-CAO 22 10
52544-372-000 2 35 |B2611-372-000 15 11 | B4418-372-000 12 7 | D2557-372-CA0 28 10
B2545-372-000 2 36 |B2612-372-000 15 21 | B4419-372-000 12 6 | D2557-372-C00 22 1
B2546-372-L00 26 20 | B2614-372-000 15 20 | B4420-373-000 12 51 | D2557-372-C00 28 11
B2546-372-L00 26 56 | B2615-372-000 15 17 | B4420-373-000 12 57 | D2558-372-C00 22 12
32546-372-L00 32 20 | B2616-372-000 15 23 | B4420-373-000 20 27 | D2558-372-C00 28 12
B2546-372-L00 32 56 |B2618-372-0A0 16 13 | B4420-373-000 30 13 | DY219-555-B00 12 52
B2546-372-000 2 3 | B2619-372-000 16 12 | B8133-019-000 15 24 | D9317-762-T00 20 25
B2546-372-000 22 33 | B2621-372-0BO 16 15 | B8210-372-0A0 4 56 |D9317-762-T00 30 11
B2546-372-000 24 4 | B2621-372-0B0 16 16 | B38220-804-000 15 )
B2546-372-000 24 40 | B2623-372-000 16 17 HAT-60901ZA0 24 54
82546-372-000 27 12 | B2624-372-000 16 18 | C4-2000000-00 14 19 | MAT-60901Z00 24 62
B2546-372-000 28 3 B2625-372-060 16 19 | €Q-2020000-00 4 34 | MAT-60902200 24 58
B2546-372-000 30 17 |B2626-372-000 16 20 | €CQ-2020000-00 4 36 | MAT-60902200 30 71
B2546-372-000 30 53 | B2628-372-000 16 24 | CS-072081A-SP 22 30 | MAT-60903200-4 24 57
B2546-372-000 34 19 | B2629-372-000 16 23 | CS-072081A-SP 24 37 | MAT-60903200-4 30 70




A W N F ETM Moa KW B N . - B BN R s T AT K 3 e ZEER_E
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO -oE H_ N0 miE B NO o B ND
MAT-60904Z00-4 24 61 | PD-0201000-0D 15 2 ]S8-6121610-TP & 50 | S$-8120740-SP 24 26
MAT-60904700-A 30 74 | PS-0200062-KH 4 23 | SS-6121610-TP & 60 |SS-8120740-SP 26 26
MAT-60905200-A 24 55 | PS~-0200162-KH 8§ 34 | S5-6121610-TP 12 21 | SS-8120740-SP 26 62
MAT-60905200-A 30 68 SS-6151040-SP 15 4 | SS-8120740-SP 28 19
MAT-61401Z40 27 3 | RE-0300000-K0 4 & | S5-6151142-TP 16 22 | SS-8120740-SP 30 39
MAT-61401ZBA 27 2 SS-6152440-SP 13 11 | SS-8120740-SP 32 26
MAT~61401ZB0 27 1 SD-0402001-TP 8 10 SS-6660712-TP 6 46 | SS-8120740-SP 32 62
HAT-61401700 27 4 }S5D-0481451-SP 16 21 | SS-7060810-SP 10 46 | SS-8150410-SP 4 46
MAT-61401Z00 34 11 }SD-0550181-SP 2 11 |SS-7080310-SP 6 18 | SS-8150410-SP 13 7
MAT-61402700 27 5 | SD-0550181-SP 24 5 ] SS-7080510-TP 14 3 | S5-8150410-TP 6 31
MAT-61402700 34 12 | SD-0550181-SP 30 18 | S5-7090410-SP 2 20 | SS-8150710-SP 4 58
MAT-61403Z200 27 7 | SD-0550301-SP 2 14 }SS-7090410-SP 2 25 | S5-8151150-SP 4 43
MAT-61403700 34 14 | SD-0550301-SP 24 10 | SS-7090410-SP 22 8 | S5-8151150-SP 6 35
MAT-61601Z40 27 15 | SD-0550301-SP 30 23 | S5-7090410-SP 22 13 | SS-8151150-Sp 6 44
MAT-61601700 27 16 | SD-0600095-TH 6 16 | SS-7090410-SP 28 8 |S8S-8151150-SP 10 39
MAT-61602Z00 27 18 | SD-0600271-SP 4 54 | SS-7090410-SP 28 13 | SS5-8151150-Sp 12 18
MAT-61602700 34 25 | SD-0600401-SD 4 18 | SS-7090510-SP & 16 {SS-8151150-SP 13 24
MAT-61603700 27 17 | SD-0630301-SP 34 4 | §5-7090520-SP 4 40 | SS-8151150-TP 16 32
HAT-61603Z00 34 24 | SD-0640211-SP 12 23 | SS-7090620-TP 6 27 |SS-8151570-SP 15 13
MAT-64401ZA0 34 10 | SD-0640241-SP 6 11 | SS-7090620-TP 26 14 | SS-8152030-SP 10 33
MAT-64401ZBA 34 9 |SD-0640323-TP 12 37 | SS-7090620-TP 26 50 | S5-8660330-3SP 6 39
MAT-644017B0 X! 8 | SD-0640391-TP 2 27 ]SS-7090620-TP 32 14 | SS-8660512-TP 6 38
MAZ-001000AA 22 2 | SD-0640391-TP 24 22 | SS-7110340-SP 4 9 | 55-8660612-TP 6 41
MAZ-001000A0 22 1 {SD-0640391-TP 30 35 | SS-7110510-SP 18 20 | SS-8660612-TP 6 48
MAZ-00906000 24 60 | SD-0640471-SP 12 22 | SS-7110510-~SP 20 20 1§ SS-8660612-TP 12 11
MAZ-00906000 30 73 }SD-0640481-SP 10 10 |} S5-7110540-SP 22 22 | SS-8660612-TP 12 13
MAZ-010000AA 26 2 | SD-0640481-SP 10 31 | SS-7110540-SP 24 29 | SS-8660612-TP 13 28
MAZ-010000A0 26 1 | SD-0640961-SP 10 16 | SS-7110540-SP 28 22 | S5-8660612-TP 14 22
MAZ-010001AA 26 38 | SD-0640961-SP 16 30 | SS-7110540-SP 30 42 | SS-8660942-TP 14 23
MAZ-01000140 26 37 | SD-0641001-SP 12 8 | SS-7110570-SP 22 26 | SS-8680810-TP 10 37
MAZ-01404000 27 & | SD-0641322-TP 12 47 | 8§-7110570-SP 24 33 |SS-8681412-TP 10 42
MAZ-031000AA 28 2 | SD-0680271-SP 15 15 | SS-7110570-SP 27 19 | S5-8701042-Tp 13 19
MAZ-031000A0 28 1 [ SD-0790311-TP 12 42 | SS-7110570-SP 28 26 | SS-8701782-TP 13 20
MAZ-039010A0 30 67 |SD-0790402-TP 12 38 | SS-7110570-SP 30 46 | SS-9110513-TP 22 64
MAZ-03901000 30 75 | SD-0790802-SP 8 56 | SS-7110570-SP 34 26 | SS-9110513-TP 30 7
MAZ-04000BAA 32 38 |SD-0791271-SP 8 3 | SS8-7110710-SP 22 24 |SS-9110513-TP 30 8
MAZ-04000BA0 32 37 |SD-0791331-SP 16 6 |SS-7110710-SP 24 31 |SS-9111€10-SP 16 33
MAZ-040000AA 32 2 | SD-0791501-SP 8 13 | SS-7110710-SP 28 24 | SS5-9120643-TP 10 4
MAZ-04000040 32 1 | SD-1127321-SP 16 1 | SS-7110710-SP 30 44 | SS-9120910-TP 22 41
MAZ-041010A0 34 1 | SM-6083042-CH 4 29 | SS-7110720-SP 26 54 | SS-9120910-TP 22 55
MAZ-04101000 34 2 | SH-6083542-CH 4 30 | SS-7110720-SP 32 54 |SS-9120910-TP 24 53
MAZ-04102000 34 3 | SS-1110710-SP 6 7 | SS-7110730-SP 26 18 |} SS-9120910-TP 27 25
MAZ-04103000 34 5 |S5-2110920-TP 6 1 | SS-7110730-SP 32 18 |SS-9120910-TP 28 41
MAZ-04404000 34 15 | SS-2110920-TP 6 13 | SS-7110840-SP 4 37 185-9120910-TP 30 66
MAZ-046010A0 34 22 |SS-4080310-SP 24 56 | SS-7110840-SP 4 60 | SS-9150860-SP 15 22
MAZ-04601000 34 23 |} SS-4090610-SP 10 18 | SS-7110840-SP 6 4 | $5-9151120-CP 12 28
MTQ-700B1600 14 1 | SS-4110715-SP 4 16 | SS-7111410-TP 12 45 | SS5-9151160-CP 15 19
MTQ-700B2000 14 2 | S85-4110815-SP 4 2 | S8-7150740-SP 12 4 | S5-9151420-TP 8§ 61
SS-4110815-SP 4 24 | SS5-7150940-SP 2 4 | S5-9151630-CP 14 12
NM-6050001-SP 12 33 | SS-4120615-SP 10 28 | SS-7150940-SP 2 9 | SS-9202443-CP 16 14
NS-6080210-SP 8 4 | SS-4151215-SP & 46 | SS-7150940-SP 22 36 | SS-9621413-SP 2 5
NS-6080210-SP 16 36 | SS-5060310-SP 27 6 | SS-7150940-SP 22 47 | SS-9621413-SP 22 43
NS-6080340-SP & 55 [ SS-5060310-SP 34 13 | SS-7150940-SP 24 18 | SS-9621413-SP 24 8
NS-6090310-SP 12 24 | SS-5080710-SP 34 6 | SS-7150940-SP 24 19 |} SS5-9621413-SP 24 47
NS-6110310-SP 16 11 | SS-5110810-SP 4 12 | SS-7150940-SP 24 51 | S5-9621413-SP 26 9
NS-6110530-SP 12 43 | SS-6060220-SP 22 63 | SS-7150940-SP 24 52 | S5-9621413-SP 26 45
NS-6120310-SP 10 14 § SS-6080340-SP 30 69 | SS-7150940-SP 27 13 | SS-9621413-SP 27 1
NS-6150310-SP 8 62 | SS-6080340-SP 30 72 | SS-7150940-SP 27 14 | $5-9621413-SP 28 43
NS-6150310-SP 12 40 | SS-6080410-SP 24 59 | SS-7150940-SP 28 36 | SS-9621413-SP 30 21
NS-6150310-SP 15 14 | SS-6081210-SP 16 35 | SS-7150940-SP 28 47 | SS5-9621413-SP 30 60
NS-6150310-SP 15 16 | SS-6091210-Tp 14 & 155-7150940-SP 30 31 | SS-9621413-SP 32 9
NS-6150310-SP 15 18 | S$S-6110480-SP 22 38 | SS-7150940-SP 30 32 | SS5-9621413-SP 32 45
NS-6150310-SP 15 28 | SS-6110480-SP 24 44 | S5-7150940-SP 30 64 SS-9621413-SP 34 18
NS-6150430-SP 13 18 | SS-6110480-SP 28 38 | SS5-7150940-Sp 30 65
NS-6150430-SP 13 2 SS-6110480-SP 30 57 | SS8-7150940-SP 34 20 | ¥YP-0371016-3D 8§ 54
NS-6150440-SP 14 13 | SS-6111140-SP 22 34 | SS-7150940-SP 34 21 | WP-0371026-3D 12 25
NS-6150540-SP 10 29 | SS-6111140-SP 24 41 |} SS-7151210-SP ) 1 | WP-0450801-3D 4 17
NS-$160520-SP 2 33 |SS-6111140-Sp 26 19 | SS-8110310-SP 6 33 | WP-0480856-SP & 49
NS-6160520-SP 8 33 |SS-6111140-SP 26 55 | SS-8110410-TP 6 29 | WP-0501016-SD 2 6
NS-6160520-SP 10 8 155-6111140-SP 28 34 | SS-8110410-TP 12 16 | WP-0501016-Sb 8 20
NS-6620310-SP 2 39 |SS-6111140-Sp 30 54 | SS-8110410-TP 22 31 WP-0501016-SD 8 36
NS-6680320-SP 2 35 1SS-06111140-3p 32 19 | SS-8110410-TP 24 38 | WP-0501016-Sb 10 13
NS-6680410-SP 14 17 | SS-6120930-TP 8 19 | SS-8110410-TP 28 31 | WP-0501016-SD 10 51
NS-G68041C-SP 15 9 | SS-6120930-Tp 8 24 | SS5-8110410-TP 30 51 WP-0501016-SD 16 34
NS-6680480-SFP 14 20 | SS-6120930-TP & 35 |SS-8110750-SP 13 6 | WP-0501016-SD 22 42
SS-6121050-SP 8 51 SS-8120740-SP 22 19 | ¥P-050101G-SD 22 44

-39 —




INUMER I I. T INID E X = PARTS ==
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki B NO i # __H N mE H_NO m H__NO

WP-0501016-3D 22 54
WF-0501016-SD 24 9
WP-0501016-SD 24 48
WP-0501016-SD 26 10
WP-0501016-3D 26 46
WP-0501016-SD 27 26
¥P-0501016-SD 28 42
YP-0501016-SD 28 44
¥P-0501016-SD 30 22
WP-0501016-SD 30 61
¥P-0501016-SD 32 10
WP-0501016-SD 32 46
WP-0510516-3D 12 32
WP-0621026~-3F 13 12
WP-0850876-SD 4 21
WpP-0703516-SP 12 55
WP-0704016-SP 12 56
WP-0704516-3P 12 54
WP-0751576-3D 12 50
WP-0751576-SD 12 58
YP-0751576-SD 20 26
WP-0751576-SD 30 12
WP-0851846-SC 12 59
WS-0650389-KP 4 53

178-10904 4 28
178-48458 4 57










oHLERCH

| EMLRE, T EE
To onder or for further

JUK| CORPORATION | Infkarmedion,

Pl CONTRC]

R S e S—

DDA A REARRNRAOEATELL TETERTENAT,

& T descniplion cosaisd im this pars Bl i subjest O change or imeereimeant of The Cosecdiry withioul nodice
BTO— U R EE ERREDaETATEE - RN RD T,

& This pats lal i ediled and pimed in socendance waih the product apasilicalicns &5 of Dacember 1832

Pradad in



